


Tabl of Content 

Mmm ... pure sugar 
Jo y Davelaar (right) help Andrew TerWee 

fro t cookies in the Independent Living 
cia s . 



Chairs would be nice 
(Clockwi e. left) Du tin Havlin, Shane Eden, 
Luke Merrick. Jared Barnes. and Dave Homer 
ta ke a breather during lunch. 

Contortionists? No! Faculty! 
Mrs. Hoeffner (left) and Mr. Joachim demon 
trate the proper way to spell "Cubs" using 

limbs. 

Toot your own horn 
Kyle Witt and Jo Hughes con­
tribute to pep band during a 
football gam . 

Table of ontent 





Layout by Marit Serck 

thetia:;J' 
of our 
ffveJ' 

ll~v.riftJI( 

~~~~cfekol 
p () 8(})1 19g 

5 t~ Md lo«~a 

Ate~~cfO 

57001 

Title Page 1 



days 
The year is AD 2000 I 0 1. The time is 

8:07AM through 3:25PM. The place is 

the Alcester -Hudson High School. All 

of the ingredients are in place to expe­

rience another year. Like students 

through the hallways, so are the days 

of our lives. 

Trudging Happily Along 
(L- R) Shane Eden. Luke 
Merrick. Chris Doty. Dustin 
Havlin. and Aaron Johnson par­
ticipate in Homecoming festivi­
ties by walking in the parade. 

It's only third period . .. 
Aaron Johnson (left) and Jared 
Barnes (right) realize that their 
day ha just begun in senior 
English. 

2 Opening 

·~ ~ ::',i:.""'·-~~ . 
" '"'" ., 

. . ' 

our 



An Icy 
Stroll Molly 
We ·tling. 
Kyle Gate . 
Galo Va q­
uez. ick 
Day. Derek 
Lykken. and 
Toni Sorlie 
brave icy 
step to ~o 
home from 
school. 

Multiple Pyromaniacs 
Aaron Johnson. Matthias Th­
ompson. Jen Vreugdenhil. 
Ca ey Winquist. Amanda Dun­
ham (left to right. front row) 
and Cody Wilson. Matt 
Sommervold and Joey Davelaar 
wrap the AH to be lit afire for 
Homecoming. 

In case I'm famous . . . 
Megan Kleinhan (left) and 
Marin Dubb (right) ign the 
99 ·00 yearbook. 

Opening 3 



With only one life to live, students enjoy it to the 

fullest in high school by being themselves, play­

in a part, or just plain playing. From blue and 

gold shades of the homecoming festivities in the 

fall to participating in the bright lights of th all-

school play in the spring, student ' days are filled 

with living color. 

70's car salesman? No! John 
Tulloch! John awaits urtain 
call in the green room during a 
rehearsal for the play You Can't 
Take It With You. 

Leafmebe! AmyLar en smile 
indulgently at the cam ra after 
being covered with fall leaves. 



Grunt! Hoo-hawl 
Tc n 1 \\'estlin~. Holly Reppe. 
and Lba ohl flex their 
muscles for the hypnotist. 

Layout by Noelle Melchizedek 

Wow-eeeeeeeeeeeeeel David 
Anderson joins the ranks of the 
other energen tic young folk with 
nothing to do but sit in the 
sunshine during one inventive 
lunch period. 

Spiderman, by Luke Merrick. 
Luke amazes and entertain 
the lunchtime crowd with his 
off the wall antic . 



close Encounters 

I\ s you walk through 
.r\.t.he hall . you may 
notice a different "air" 
about the chool. 

There' a certain 
feeling that everyone i 
in class paying atten­
tion. even certain 
people who are pictured 
on this page that will 
r main namel . Ev n 
a you look around, you 
e tudent participat­

in in pep rallie . 
writting on band aides. 

and playing hackie 
ack. Why have thing 

su h as hackie ack 
become such a craze? 
Could it be a close 
encounter of a third 
kind? Probably not, but 
let' go to the tudent 
body and ee what they 
believe about life in 
outer pace. The poll 
ar in! The chart below 
show the re ult of the 
survey that wa con-
du ted. 

Is there life in outer space? 

25 

a) 

0 

t) 

5 

0 

6 Student Life 

Non-believers 

Stuck on Cub fans. 
Toni Sorlie shows her school spirit by writin 
on her band-aide during homecoming wet•k. 

Hack it up. 
Chase Anderton plays the new craze. hackie 
ack. in the chorus room. 



Layout by l\Jicole Jacobson 

They've got the beat. 
Ashlev Snedeker and i<'ole Solberg clap 

along to the school song at the pep rally 
down town. 

So much to do, so little time. 
Mrs. Hoeffner and Mrs. Heiman eat lun<'h with 
a rather tressed out Mr. Joachim. 

Getting every word of the lecture. 
Keith Doty takes notes from the 
board in ecology cia s. 

Exclusive Membership? 
Katrina Winqui t and Kri 
Bakker look O\'er a Jostens 
phamplet about class rings. 

Daily Life 7 



Sugar and Spice. 
Rebecca Schreur. Amber 
Smith. and icole Jacob on 
how their many ide on 

Wacked Out Wedne day. 

Lady and the Gentleman. 
Chilly Junior attendant 
Melissa Hofer and Devin 
Chavi prepare to take the 
field b fore the football 

Rise and Shine? 
Mr . Clark pends the day 
dre ed in her pajama to 
how her chool spirit on 

G t Up and Go Day. 
2000 Homecoming Royalty. 
L R: Craig Doty. Emilee Barne . Kyle Paulson. !lolly Reppe. David Ander on. Nikki Ahart. King Jared 
Barne . Queen Joane Moumy. Steffanie Li ton. Cory Fickbohm. Meli sa Hofer. Devin Chavis. 
Front Row: Erica Peter on, Barry Wood. Rie Barne . Ty Schoellerman. 

What did you think of Homecoming this year? 
"It's all good!'' 

.Lisa Softi 

8 Student Life 

"Hon1ecorning was like Pee Wee Hern1an's 

Fun House. The fun never stops." Mar!(Smitfi 



Layout by Tena 

Before and Afte r. 
Scott eu biles into what he thinks is a carmeled 
apple. but i actually a carmeled onion. Scott was 
participating in the Junior skit at coronation. 

More than hip. 

e MCs Aaron 
o h n on and 

Rebecca Schreur 
introduc d the 2000 
Homecoming Royalty 
with "Thunder tru k" 
by AD/DC playing in 
th e backgrou nd. The 
MC's amu ed u all 
with their jokes. while 
junior high and high 

You lookin' at me? 
Coronation MC Aaron 
Johnson and Rebecca 
Schreur practice their 
lines before the big night. 

Michelle Tll.,tra and jessica McMinn noted that 
they dress goth C\ er-. otherda} and would dress 
the opposite on Wacked Out Wednesday. 

chool cia e put on 
manyfunny kits. The 
royalty wa al o enter­
tained with vocal 
lection by Andrea 
Lykken,Sarah 
Bur k e,andJen 
Vreugden h il. A pep 
rally was held out ide 
for everyone to \\'a tch the 
burning of the A-H. 

Th we k tarted with 
no school on \t1onda , 
but carnation at night. 
Tu daywa ' t Up and 
Go Day', Wednesday 
was 'Wacked Out 
Wednesday' , Thursday 
wa 'BBQ and Hat Day', 
and Friday ""a 'Blue and 

oldDay'.Thewe kwa 
filled with fun activiti 
for everyon to enjoy. 

Sailing to a victory. 
The 7th grade Ooat 'Battle­

hlp' won first prize in the 
homecoming parade. 

Home omin~ 9 



'De alarm bla t you 
wake to a cold 

gray dawn. A look 
outside and you discover 
an ocean of now. The 
wind i howling and 
snow is wirling. You 
tum on the radio and it' 
a late tart. or better yet 
no chool! Snow. ice, 
fridged temp ratures, 
and high wind have 
given the tud nt body 
an extra hour or two of 
leep thi year. 

Although our winter 
was filled with the inevi­
table and ometime 
deeply wi hed for snow 
day , tudent al o 
participated in many 
activitie within the 
school. Many of the e 
activitie included 
variou organization 
such a FFA. FCCLA, 
Oral Interpretation, and 
Quiz Bowl. 

10 Student Life 

In addition to the 
were ports like volley­
ball, boy basketball, 
and wre tling in which 
many tudents al o 
take part. 

Due to the cold and 
week of now, 
student al o take part 
in "I Hat Winter 
Week", a week in 
which tudents dre 
up to humor wint r' 
har hne . Days 
celebrated were wint r 
apparel day. Santa hat 
and Chri tmas sock 
day, Grinch day, and 
Hawaiian day. 

Large amounts of 
now, late tarts, and 

no school among other 
things w r 
character itic of thi 
winter. 

Not m y finger! 
Exclaims Josh Jan en while 
Adam John on helps him 
staple Chri tma 
decorations. 

Cookie s anyone? Julie 
Redhn creates Band and 
Chorus cookie trays 



Layout By Emily Reiss 

Snip Snip Snip! 
Holly Reppe and Rebecca 
S hreur cut out snow flakes. 

Some cold cubs! 
Cubette girls take a minute 
for a picture! Member 
include: oelle Mekhizedek. 
Emily Reiss. Rebec< a 
Schreur. icole Jacobson. 
Marit Serck. Amy Larsen. 
Megan Akland.Steff Li ton . 
Ca sie Persing. Amber 
Smith. Sara McMinn.and 
Tina Westling. 

, 
What 

would 
you do 
on a 
snow 
day? 

Top 5 Snow day 
pastimes are: 
#5. Sleep! 
#4. Eat your way 
to obesity! 

"" 

#3. Build a family 
of snowmen and 
women! 
#2 . Lick metal 
cbjects! 
#1. Spray Pam on 
the bot toms of 
your feet and slide 
across the kitchen 
fla:r! 

The joys of winter. 
Kyle Witt crapes now off 
hi car windows. 

Was? Que? 
Maren Zieger a nd Galo 
Vasquez relax during lunch 
break. 

Daily Life 11 



Thumbs up Dude. 
John Tulloch shows his si~n 
of approval as Emily Reis 
gel hi hairback before the 
big show. 

Dazed and Confu ed. 
Paul (Enc augstad) 
and Mr. DePinna Uo-.h 

"reen) are deep in 
thought O\ er fireworks. 

12 Student Life 

The Cast. 
Back row L-R John Tulloch. Emily Rei . Trace McKellips . Chase Anderton. oelle Melchiz d 
Eamonn Walsh. & Dave Horner. Middle row L-R Josh Clark. Megan Kleinhans. Kyle \\'itt , 
Sarah Scott. Je y Hazel. ick Day. Kri Bakker. & Brittany Scott. Front row L- R Josh N r n 
Steff Liston . Eric Saugstad. & Rachaelle Lar en . 

Love is in the Air. 
Alice (Kns Bakker) and Tom 
(Dave Horner) sit and chat aftl•r 
night out on the tm•m. 

Fly Like a Bird. 
Essie (Steff L1ston) dressed in her 
tutu, takes dance lessons from her 
instructor, Bons Kolenkho\· ( ilk 
Day). 



Layout y Tena Rena 

Hold that po e! 
Pl•nnv Sycamore ( oelle 
'v1elchizedek) admires her pamt­
mg of Mr. De Pinna (Josh \ reen) 
who j.., posing as a Roman 
olympian. 

In a tate of drunken stupor. 
jim (k\-le Witt) carries around a 
drunken Ga\ Wellington (Emily 
Reiss), V\ ho is crazy for love. 

Tie pring play. You 
Can't Take It With 
You. was pre ented 

on April 27th and 28th. 
Jane Walsh. 
assissted by 
Deb McKellips. 
dire ted the 
production. 
The cene is 
the late 1930's 
at the home of 
Martin 
Vanderhof (Grandpa) . 

' 

This tory gets exciting 
when the 'normal' 
granddaughter brings 
home her fiancee to be 

introduced to 
h r not. o 
normal family. 

Persing on a 
perch. 
Maegan Per ing. 
surrounded by her 
spotlight . 
prepares for the 
afternoon dre s 
rehear al. 

Cast& Crew 
The Cast 

Penny Sycamore- Noelle Melchizedek 
E ie - Steff Li ton 
Rheba- Je y Hazel 
Paul - Eric Saug tad 
Mr. DePinna - Josh Nyreen 
Ed -Trace McKellip 
Donald - Eamonn Wal h 
Martin Vanderhof- Jo h Clark 
Alice - Kri Bakker 
Hender on - John Tulloch 
Tony - David Horner 
Bori Kolenkhov - Nick Day 
Gay Wellington - Emily Reiss 
Mr. Kirby - Chase Anderton 
Mr . Kirby - Sarah Scott 
D tective - Megan Kl inhans 
Jim - Kyle Witt 
Marge - Rachaelle Lar en 
Olga - Brittany Scott 

The Crew 
Stage Mgr. - Adam 
Peter on 
Light Maegan Per ing 
Sound Kelley Anderton 
Set- Lowell Ander on, 
Bryan Burt. Zach Jen en. 
Darin John on, Je e 
Peter on, Jim Quick. the 
ca t. Art 2. 3. 4 & helper 
in the hop 
Publicity oelle 
Melchiz dek 
Back tage A t.- Rachel 
Endleman 
Make-up A hlee Wendt 
and Kim Hakl 

Theatre 13 



The litz and glamour Dinner was served by 
a ociated with prom the ophomore waiters 
wa apparent this year. and waitre es: Jo h 
The trend in dres Jan n . Mark Smith, 
ranged from plaid suits Larami Harvey. Adam 
to pa tel two piece John on. Kyle Paul on. 
dre se . In addition to Trac McKellips, Kri 
plaid uit were pa tel Bakker. Marinn Dubb . 
70' tuxedo in fa hion- Elizabeth Day, Ang la 
able colors of baby blu Fickbohm, Amber 
and pea h . Sigman. and Katrina 

The theme wa Prom- Winqui t. 
i e . cho en after the Aft r prom entertain-
eng "Promi e" by Eve 6. ment onsi ted of more 

The gymnasium wa food and fun. Blimpie . 
decorat d in irride nt. pop om, and pop were 
purple. and i e blue erved at th Hawarden 
balloon . Th ceilin Bowling All y . Kid 
wa lit by i i le light had th choice to either 
draped with tin el. The parti ipate in bowling 
walls were covered in or b in entertain d by 
purple fabri . their p ers under the 

J o h Nyreen and command of a hypno-
Jennifer Vruegdenhil ti t. 
were crowned king and Upon returnin 
queen from the royalty home. prize wer 
court of David And r - hand d out to juniors 
on. Cory Fickbohm. and nior and all 

Eric Saug tad. Galo ent home to rest 
Va quez, Nikki Ahart. after a long night of 
Rebecca Schreur, Emily fun . 
Reiss and Kim Ronning. 

14 S tudent Life 

Crown Royalty. 

Dressed for the occasion. 
In black a nd white. Kyle Gales and Matt 

ommervold ma ke an en t rance to the 
banquet. 

With big mile . Jos h Nyreen 
a nd J enny Vruep;denhil how 
off their crowns . 

Seven ball corner pocke t . 
Derek Lykken plays pool dur­
ing the after prom pa rty a t the 
Ha wa rden Bowling Alley. 



Brrr it's cold in here. 
Hypnotized. Holly Reppc and Tena Westling use 
their body heat to keep each other wam1. 

Party People! 
Maren Zieger. Danie Feeke . and Rebecca Schreur how off 
their move at the dance. 

Tiny bubbles. 
At the b.mquet. Lisa ohl and Rebekah Sailor lake time to play 
with the table decorations. 

Ole, ole! 
Wearing their 
sombreros. Josh 
Jansen. Mark 
Smith and 
Laramie Harvey 
wait patiently to 
serve the banquet. 

Sleeping beauty. 
Robin Lykken takes 
a nap on Aaron 
Smit's shoulder at 
the dance. 

Get with the 
program. 
Ca ie Per ·ing 
as emble the 
banquet programs. 

Prom 15 



PAY IT 

e cold hard facts of the student workforce 
are that they spend, on average, 18 hours a 
week at work. The percentage of the working 

student body is about 50%. Students/Employees 
have a variety of perspectives on their jobs. When 
asked several questions relating to their jobs, 
students' answers were varied. 
Would you spend your time working so you 
could save your money to buy a metal animal? 
When asked what she spends her money on, 
Megan Akland replies, "Copper Cougars!" 
How does sitting in an air conditioned tractor 
sound for a summer job? Doing this on a hot 
summer day and listening to the radio at the same 
time are what Jared Anderson likes best about his 
summer task. 
Have you ever wondered where your messed up 
orders go at restaurants? If your order is ever 
messed up at the Alcester Steakhouse, chances 
are it is eaten by Keith Doty. Commonly referred 
to as being a 'Dish Pig', eating mistakes is a 
favorite past-time of his. 

wHERE dOES tHE 
cASH gO? 

16 Student Life 

0 Clothes 

0 Car/Gas 

0 Save It 

• Food 

• Entertainment 

And for you?? 
Alee ter Steakhouse waitress 
Steff Liston lakes orders on a 
busy night of work. 

Dinner Conversation. 
Kim Schumacher chats with 
an Alcester Morningside 
Manor resident while serving 
an evening meal. 

BZZ BZZ BZZ. 
Kyle Reppe answers the bzzz 
from the kitchen telling him 
his order i ready to be deliv­
ered at the Alcester Steakhouse. 

Last Call! 
Rebecca Schreur serves the Ia" 
drink after a long night at tll 
Alcester Steakhouse. 



Layout by Tena Rena Westling 

It 's almost pay day ... it's almost pay day. 
Pushing garbage cans around the Hud on 
Colonial Manor. Ll a Soh! and Sarah McMinn 
remind themselves pay day is soon to come. 

Solid or Mashed? 
Bobbie Jo Lia and Josh llomandberg prepare 
indi\'idualized meals for nursing home resi­
dents at the Alcester Morning ide Manor. 

Working hard or hardly working? 
rena We tling and Megan Akland cruise around 
Total Stop Food Store looking for bargain of the 
week. 

Pour me another. 
Hud on Buckaroo waitresses 
Marinn Dub , Amber Smith, 
Marit Serck. and Kris Bakker 
prepare for another night' 
shift. 

WHAT DO YOU SPEND 

YOUR MONEY ON? 

"I usually just keep it around and 
look at it." c%hn 7ulloch 

WHERE DO YOU WORK AND WHAT DO 

YOU DO THERE? 

·The Alcester Manor; I don't wipe 
butts, I clean toilets!" tm/Jee '71arnes 

tudent Job 17 



18 Student Life 





20 tudent Life 

Say cheese- yellow 
enior girl pose in their 

\ ibrant yellow gowns. 

Three Stooges. 
Galo Va quez. Josh 
Yeager.and Chris Doty 
ponder what to do with 
their life after graduation. 

Alleluia. 
ick Day shows off his igned 

diploma. 

A sappy moment. 
David Ander on is congratu­
lated by Kris Bakker. 

Farewell wishes. 
Keegan Ahart bids farewell to 
Mr ·. l lai chwith a hug. 



On a cloudy Satur­
day afternoon 
the cla of 
2001 gath­
ered one Ia t 
time to cel­
ebrate their 
graduation. 

In tradi­
tional tyle 
the eniors 
marched down the 
aisle to "Pomp and 
Circumstance." 

I will remember you. 
Megan Kleinhans hugs joane 
Moumy 

The commencement 
began with a 
tudentprayer 

lead by -ick 
Day. The 
enior cla 
ang "May the 

Mu ic e\er 
End." The 
audience and 
graduate were 

entertained by Emily 

Josh yreen receives his 
diploma 

Last laugh. 
Enc Saugstad, Carrie Larsen, Sara llal...t, and josh Yeager get 
one more chu kle in before thl'Y graduate 

Reis , the tudent 
peaker, a lide how by 
-ikki hart and 

Steffanie Li ton, a poem 
"AgeofFriend ,"read by 
Carrie Lar en and "The 
River," ung by Jennifer 
V reugdenhill. 

Following thi the 
enior recognized their 

parent with blue and 
orange carnation . 

At the end of the 
ceremony the cla was 
pre en ted and diploma 
were awarded by Jerry 
Joachim and Lori 
J urren . The cho en 
honor guard were Tena 
Westling, Devin Chavi , 
Cry tal Ahart and Kyle 
Reppe. The U her and 
u herette were 
Rebekah Sailor, D rek 
Lykken, Kri ta Eric on 
and David Horner. 

Dundee. 
Emll'r Re1 sand -,ck Day 
exit the g} m after 
commencment. 

Graduation :n 



Guiding us through the turmoil and 

uneventfulness that school sometimes 

achieves, academics and organizations offer a 

reprieve from daily stresses. Whether an agri-

culturalist, actor, quiz bowler, or a varsity 

memb r, th se lead r are the li ht at the end 

of high school's tunnel. 

Working for peanuts. 
Je se Peterson (left) uper­
vises Darin John on filling a 
box with peanut . 

Ahem. 
Melissa Hofer informs the gen­
eral population on throat can­
cer durin~ her illu trated talk 
for the FCCLA. 



What goes up must come down. 
Jen Vreugdenhil (left) and Ashlcc Wendt 
practice the finer arts of drumming at a pep 
rally. Uy throwing sticks. 

Wickre-basket goodies. 
Josh \Vickre perfects a cookie 
tray for the music department's 
fund raiser. 

Cutting through the fat . 
Amber Sigman (left) and Holly 
Reppe puzzle O\'Cr the remains 
of a chicken leg. 

Oi\'ison 23 



What' on your chedule this 
erne ter? It may eem that th re 

are not many cla es to choose from, 
but really there are a variety. We 
expanded our class opportunitie 
when the LDL (long distance learn­
ing) clas e where added. Long 
distance learning cla es allow us to 
connect with chool uch as 

Say Cheese. 
Gazing into the digital camera. 
Amy Lar en focu e for a good 
picture at the FCCLA lock in. 
FCCLA hold a lock in every 
year in the high school for all 
members. 

AHH, Real Monsters! 
Katie Wickre hows that he 
has the ability to be on Da\'id 
Letterman's Stupid Human 
Tricks. 

Centerville, Gayville-Volin, Hurley, 
Parker, and Irene. There are many 
other cla ses offered right here in the 
Alcester-Hudson High School. Such 
as Spanish I and II, Accounting I and 
II, joumalism, graphic design and 
many more. Now the question is how 
can you fit these into your schedule? 

Feel like chicken tonight? 
Kim Hakl, Elizabeth Day and 

athan Beeler will probably 
never look at chicken in the 
same way again after disecting 
it in Mr . Stabe's 9th period 
Biology clas . 

24 Academic and Organization 

Information overload. 
Suffering from mental 
exhaustion. Chris Doty tak 
a break before his next class. 

Pinata time. 
Covering a balloon with paper 
mache. Shawn Lykken. oah 
Yaeger, and Brandon 
Steeneck make a big mess in 
Mrs. Byington's Spani h I 
class. 



Layout by Marit Serck 

Rock a bye baby . . . 
Showing off hi motherly kill . 
Jordan Davelaar take care of 
"Baby Think It Over" at a boy 
ba ·ketball game. Member of 
the marriage and parenting 
cia take full re pon ibility 
for a baby during an entire 
week. 

And for the game? GOOD! 
Trace McKellips. Brandon 
Hedeen and Jo ·h • yreen 
fight among t them elve for 
the game winning hot in 
Mrs. Hai ch' PE cia. s. 

One fish two fish ... 
Senior Rebecca Schreur and 
Jackie Serck elect children· 
books in the library during Read 
Across America Week. Seniors 
celebrated Dr. Sue s' birthday 
by reading with the fir t and 
econd graders. 

My achy breaky heart. 
Attempting to de ign a heart. 
Jo h Jan en and Laramie 
Harvey mold their play dough 
In Mrs. Stabe' 9th period 
Biology cia 

Academic /Cia s 25 



Three peas in a pod. 
Shannon Fickbohm. K~ le Paulson. and A hley 
Pearson era. hat the F LA lock in. 

Dishpan hands? 
Kim llakl was he a dirty pan after selling rolls at 
lunch. 

Service with 
a smile. 
Kelsey Buum 
ervc rolls 

to Ca ey 
Winquist and 
Cody Wilson . 

26 A adem! and Organizations 

Fill 'er up. 
Meli sa Hofer serves coffee at 
the Senior Citizens' Thanks­
giving Dinner 

Geronimo! 
Lisa Sohl takes a leap of fall 
as other FCCLA members lo 
on. 



Layout by Megan Akland 

FCCLA is proving 
every day that family 
matter in many way 
They pon or such 
activili as the Hallow­
een carnival. erving at 
th enior citizens' 
Thank giving dinner, 
the annual blood drive, 
and a variety of 
fundrai ers. Some 
fundrai ers they did 

included candy grams, 
rolls, and elling Red 
Wheel frozen food . 
Some individual events 
included illu trated 
talks. tar event , and 
power of on . 

Amy Lar en wa 
elected the Di tri t 4 
president. Thi is the 
third year in a row that 
Chris Larsen has had 

the district president 
from her chapter of th 
FCCLA. Carrie Larsen 
is th curr nt Di tricl 4 
pre ident and the tate 
vice pre id nl. When 
asked what the best 
part of FCCLA wa , 
Amy Lar en replied. 
"Meeting n w people 
and having a good 
time." 

FCCLA Officers 
Co Presidents 

Amy Lar en 
Rachaelle Lar en 

Vice President of 
Records 

Lisa Sohl 
Vice President of 
Public Relations 

Stephanie Liston 
Treasurer 

Tena We tling 
Secretary 

Kim Ronning 
Historian 

Holly Reppe 
Student Council Rep. 

Carrie Larsen 

Front row left to right: Craig Doty. Stephanie oble, Kelsey Buum, Je sica Johannsen. Rachaelle Larsen. Steffanie Liston. Amy 
1 .. '1rsen. Carrie Lar en. Second row: Amber Herman on. Kylie Jansen. Elizabeth Day. Trlcia Schuller. A hley Pear on. Andrea 
Lykken. Holly Reppe. Tena We tling. Kim Ronning. Li a ohl. Mr . Lar en. Third row: Molly We tlin~. Bobbie Jo Lia . Holly 
Driesen. JoSandra Hughe . Kim Hakl. ick Day. Kri ta Eric on. Amber Sigman. Emily Barne . Katie Wickre. Racheal Driesen. 
Lynise John on. Fourth row: asey Westphal. Kayla I Ieiman. Craig Larsen. Josh Yaeger. Chri Doty. Eric Sau~stad. Je ica 
llazel. Ashlee Wendt. Crystal Ahart. Melissa Hofer. Jill Duncan. Last row: Jenna Hughe . Heidi andbulte. Shannon Fickbohm. 
Brian Meyer. Galo Vasquez. Jo eph Kezar. Adam colt. eal Jurren . adie Buum. Kim DeKock. !leather Ander on. Rebecca 
Wood. LA 27 



She thinks my 
tractor's sexy. 
1\\o tractors sit side 
by side in the chool 
parking lot during 
tractor day. 

Fruit out. 

The chosen few. 
Jen \ reugdenhil. 
Rebecca Scheur. and 
Casey Winqui t receive 
their state degree at the 
state convention. 

Darin John on and Joey 
Davelaar ort fruit to organize 
for the fruit deliveries. 

Old McReppe had 
a farm. 
Kyle Reppe 
dre ses for work 
clothe day during 
FFA week. 
EI EI 0. 

Service with a smile. 
Filling a cup of coffee. Casey Winqui t erves 
the elderly at Arlene's Cafe. 

2 Academics & Organizations 

Load em up, move em out. 
Jen Vreugdenhil prepare to deli\·er 
fruit from the annual fruit ales. 



Layout By Megan Akland 

FF A i the place to 
be. Farm living is the 
life for me. But. why 
i FFA o great? 
When ask d this 
que tion, many 
different an wers 
were given. Emily 
Reiss says her favor­
ite part is the trips. 
ecspe"ailly going to 
Kentucky. Kyle 

Paul en enjoys tractor 
day and the tate 
convention. 

Some of the other 
activities that the FFA 
pon or are meals on 

wheels, CDE (career 
development educa­
tion). judging cattle, 
and FFA week. FFA 
week includes hat 

day. work clothe day. 
official dre day. dairy 
barn day. and tractor 
day. They al o had 
their annual fruit ale 

Thi year the FF A 
was honored for their 
work on the governor' 
house. The governor's 
house was a joint 
project between stu-

dent in Mr. Quick. 
Mr . Lar n, and Mrs. 
Clark' clas e . Mem­
ber that attended the 
award c remony in 
Wa hington DC were 
Jen Vruegdinhil. 
RebeccaScheur. and 
advisor Mr. Quick. The 
award was presented to 
them by Colin Powell. 

Front row left to right: Emily Rie . Kyle Reppe. Casey Winqui t. Jen Vreugdenhil, Rebecca Schreur. Jean Hughe . econd 
row left to right: Megan Kleinhans. Mathias Thompson. Meagan Per ing. Kim Ronning. Steff Liston. lkki Ahart. tac} 
Fickbohm, Robin Lykken. and Marit Serck. Third row left to right: Katie Croon. Kri len Vreugdenhil. Andrea Lykken . Darin 
Johnson. Jesse Peter on. Derek Lykken. and Jared Barne . Forth row left to right: Mr Quick. Jo h Facett. Jo eph Grim haw. 
and Aaron Johnson. Top row left to right: Joey Davelaar. Chad Sommervold. Mike Jan ·en. and Bryan Burl. 

FFA 29 



What Price, 
Freedom? 

Voice of Democracy 
i a themed e ay 
conte t which i held at 
the beginning of every 
chool year. Spon ored 

by th VFW, Voic of 
Democra y i uper-
vi ed by Dean John on. 

Thi year Kim 
Ronning. Kyle Doty, 
and Luke Merrick were 
the runner up. Their 
paper went to region 
and Kyle Doty' paper 
received third place. 

Robin Lykk n and Amy 
Lar en applied and were 
cho en to attend girl' 

tale, which i held at 
SDSU in Brookings. They 
\vill be th re from May 2 
to June 2. Th y will l arn 
about the govemment and 
the proce of running for 
office. 

Look Who's Talking. 
Th<:> winners of Voice of 
Democracy <:>ssay are 
Kyl<:> Doty. Kim Ronning. and 
Luke Merrick. 

ate 
Election. 
Th<:> winners of the girl" 
state are Amy Larsen and 
Robin Lykkt'n. 

The pecial award winners 
are Katrina Winqui t - HOBY. 
Amy Lar en- Minnie Larson 
Award. and Kim Ronning­
Lois Meadors Award. 

30 Academics & Organizations 



1.,.1\'0Ut By: Sarah McMin n 

Shane Eden: HS. 
DSU Valedictorian 
Scholarship, DSU 
Memorial Scholar hip 

Eric Saugstad: Beta 
Eta Sorority. Alpha 
Beta Sorority 

Kim Ronning: Alpha 
Beta Sorority. School 
Board, Ali Athletic 
Boo ter Club, 

HS, SDSU cholar­
<ihip, SDSU Campanile. 
USD Girls' State. 
Ander on Study Grant 

Scholarship winners. 
L botlom : Ky le Doty, Sarah 
Hakl, Carrie Larsen . Kim 
Ronnin~. and Josh Yaeger . 
L top: Ken d ra Wi tt. Steff 
Liston . Aman da Dunham . 
Ca ey Win qu i t. and Jared 
Barnes. 

rnners 
Rebecca Scheur: NSU 
Athletic Scholar hip, 
NSU Acad mic Scholar-
hip. 

Kyle Doty: USD 
Incentive. USD Bu ine s 
Scholarships. State Bank 
of Alcester 

Amanda Dunham: Ben ­
jamin Thompson Memo­
rial . Dr. Lewis Orga 

Jared Barnes: AH 
Athletic Booster Club, 
Benjamin Thompson 
Memorial 

Sarah Hakl: Beta Eta 
Sorority. AHEA, Meli a 
Turner Memorial, USD 
Girl · State 

Casey Winquist: Soil 
Conservation. Delmar 
Scott. 4 -H Scholarship 

Steff Liston: State Bank Kendra Witt: 4-H 
of Alcester Scholar hip. 

Joshua Yaeger: NHS. 
SDSU Valedictorian. 
Benjamin Thompson 
Memorial. Harry Lee. 
USD Valedictorian 

Carrie Larsen: Lions 
Club. Blue J ean. NHS, 
SDSU Campanile, Mary 
Scott. Benjamin Th­
omp on Memorial, Lind 

This is not a complete 
li ting ther may be 
other scholar hip 
winner after the 
printing of the year­
book. 

Award 31 



center ctation 
E \ ery one in high school plays a role, 

and tho e who really enjoy it, for the 
pa'>t fe"' } ear'>, ha\ e had the opportu­
nity to participate in oral interpreta­
tion. 

Who Performed What 

The ral Interpretation team 
practices ach ranging from rious 
Prose to Poetry to Reader's Theatre, 
and after many long, '>trenuous hour 
of practice, the team takes their presen­
tations to region , where they compete 
in hope of making it to the state 
competition. The team performed very 
well, but there were no tate qualifier . 

ral Interpretation i still new to 
tudents at Alee ter- Hudson, and with 

more intere t corning in e\ ery year, 
coach Jane Wal h f els that the team 
will onl 

Kristina Bakker 

oelle Melchidezek 

Trace McKellips and 
Eammon Walsh 

Rebecca Wood 

Sarah Scott 

Jason Van Engen 

Rebecca Schreur. StefTanie 
Liston.Je sica llazel. 

hase Anderton. Brittany 
Scott. oah Yaeger 

Oral Interpretation Member Include: Front Row (L R) Je sy Hazel. Kri 
Bakker, Trace McKellip . Steff Liston. Brittany Scott, Sadie Buum. Becky 
Woods. Back Row(L· R) oelle Melchidezek. Rebecca Scheurer. Ja on Van 
Engen. ha e Anderton. and oah Yaeger. 

32 cadcmics & Organization., 

Poetry The Sign of the t"ahor~e 

erious Prose My ister From the Blaek 
Lagoon 

Duet 

Oratory 

My Apology 

Pay Your Own Way! (Then 
Thank Your Mom) 

Seriou Plays The Search for Signs of 
Intelligence in the Univer.., 

llumorous The Ransom of Red Chief 

Reader's Theatre The ecret Knowledge of 
Grown Ups 

Our fearle s leader. Orill lntcr­
prt•tatlon and Quiz Bov.-1 coach jam• 
Walo.,h 



t.ayout By: Amelia Peter on 

Could you be in Quiz Bowl? If you can answer 
the following questions correctly, consider 
joining the Quiz Bowl team next year! 

Quiz Bowl Members Include: Front row(L· R) Jessy Hazel. Kri Baker. Rachaelle 
l.ar on. Trace McKellips. David Horner. Andy Dykstra, Becky Woods. Middle 
Row: Ja on VanEngen. Shawn Lykken, Chase Anderton. oah Yaeger. Back 
Row: Brian Meyer. Josh Clark, Shane Eden, Kyle Gates. 

Thinking Hard or Hardly Thinking? Jason Van Engen. 
hane Eden, and Jo h Clark conver e their answers while 

Kyle Gates sits back and enjoy the how. 

The great mind of tomorrow 
are the arne great minds of 
today that participate in quiz 
bowl. 

Th quiz bowl team had a 
year full of highlights, one of 
them wa placing econd when 
they competed at the Lennox 
m et. Coach Jan Wal h aid 
that "thi was a real confidence 
builder for the team becau e 
they beat a number of bigger 
schools." Mrs. Walsh point 
out that another highlight wa 
the impressive play of the fir t 
team. All memb r of the fir t 
team were new to competition, 
yet till did exceptionally well. 

Another highlight was that 
more people than ver got to 
participate in quiz bowl thi 
year. In tead of traveling with 
just one team, two teams were 
brought to mo t competition . 
Thi gave more people the 
experience of playing at a 
competitive level, which will 
help in the future year . 

The team perform dwell at 
many of th ir competition . 
Her are orne of the re ult 
from a few. In th Lennox meet 
and in the Big Sioux Conference 
meet they placed econd. In the 
Hud on meet, the team took 
first place. Good Luck next 
year, Quiz Bowler ! 

Wal h ponder over an 
an wer while Kri tina 
Bakker laugh at hi 
·con entrating" face. 

Orallnterp/ Qui.l Bm.,·l 33 



• 

Are you hungary? Li a Soh! and Emily Reiss 
on wheels at the Sen ior citizen center . 

Cl 

l st row L-R: Stacy Fickbo m, Craig Larsen, Shane Eden , Casey Winqu ist. Mathias Thompson. Kyle Reppe. Devin Chavis, 
Robin Lykken . 2nd row: Keit h Doty. Derek Lykken. Josh yreen, Josh Yaeger. Christo her Doty, Eric Saugstad. Kyle Doty, 
David Anderson. Aaron Johnson . Jessica Hazel. 3rd row: Kimberly Hakl, Jennifer Verug il. Nick Day. Cory Fickbom. 

!cole Jacobson, Megan Akland, Krista Ericson. Amber SJ&man. Megan Kleinhans. Carrie Lar n , Ashley Wend t. 4th row: 
Kimberly Ronning. Joane Moumy. Emilee Barnes, Tena ling. Melis a Hofer. Dante Feekes, Holly Reppe. Nikki Ahart, 
Rebecca Schreur, Steffanie Liston. Amy Lar en RachaeJie L.'lr en . 

34 Academic & Organizations 



Layout By: Cassie Persing 

The student council 
representative were voted 
into office at the tart of the 
year. The Fre hman class 
ha two council members. 
They are Krls Martin and 
Andrea Lykken. The Sopho­
more clas has Trace 
McKellips and JoSandra 
Hughes. The Junior have 
three council member thi 
year: Devin Chavis. Li a 
Soh! and Toni Sorlie. The 
Senior class has five council 
members including President. 
Vice President and Secretary 
-Trea urer and they are Jared 
Same . Kim Ronning. erving 
a President is oelle 
MelchLtedek, Vice-Pre !dent 
Eric Saug tad. and Secretary 
Trea urer Kim Ronning. 

Aac~~~~~nL~. Nat i 0 nal Honor: 
Joey Davelaar. Dustin t 
Havlin. Keegan Ahart. Cory Fickbohm. l e y 
Luke Merrick. Shane Eden. Dave Homer. 2nd row: Dougla oble. Keith 
Doty. Jo h Yaeger. Eric Saugstad. Derek Lykken. Matthew Sommervold. 
Kyle Gate . oelle Melchizedek. 3rd row: Stacy Fickbohm. Megan Akland. Kimberly Schumacher. Sara 

cho Herman. A hley Snedeker. Robin Lykken. Jenmfer Vreugdenhil. Rebecca Schreur. Amy Lar en. 
Melis a Hofer. 4th row: Danie Feek . Sarah Hakl. Amanda Dunham. ikki Ahart. arrie Lar en. Tena 
Westling. Kimberly Ronning. Steffanie Li ton. Rachaelle Lar en. 

rvice Groups 35 



0 ace 
Constructing the Cover. 
Marit Serck pu t a great 
deal of effort into the 
Cubette's cover. 

Computer Nerds. 
Steff Liston and 
Amber Smith work o 
a layout. 

Inside the 
cubette The Morgue. 

Amber Smith and 
Megan Akland work 
on the morgu e. 

This year has been a 
spicy one, spicy like the 
Outback chips that are 
sold in the vending 
machine. Mrs. 
Byington, the advisor, 
Noelle Melchizedek, the 
senior editor, and Marit 
Serck, the junior editor, 
along with the rest of 
the Cubette team, have 
been working industri­
ously taking masses of 
pictures and construct­
ing layouts throughout 
the year. The Cubette 
Staff used desktop 
publishing to construct 
the layouts. 

There were a total of 
thirteen members. Not 
only did the yearbook 
have to be published, 
but there were the 
tasks of filling the 
vending machine 
everyday, and produc­
ing the sports programs 
every week. 

Through the closing 
stages of the year, this 
team worked over 2300 
hours to complete the 
Cubette you are now 
reading. 

36 Academic & Organizations 

2001 Cubette Staff. Rebecca Scheur, Emily Reiss, Megan Akland, Noelle Melchizedek . Amelia 
Peterson , Amy Larsen , Steff Li ton. Amber Smith, Ma rit Serck, Cassie Persing. Tena Westling. 

icole Jacobson . and Sa rah McMinn . 



Layout by Sarah McMinn 
Cropping. 
Amy Larsen. 
Marit Serck, and 
Steff Liston 
practice cropping 
photos. 

Worn Out. 
!cole Jacobson I 

drained after 
spending hours on 
a layout. 

-----

Reb c a Scheur and 
oelle Melchlzedek 

work attentively on 
their layouts. 

Folding Over. 
Amy Lar en and 
Steff Li ton fold 
letter and stuff 
envelopes for ad 
sales. 

Brainstorming. 
Megan A.kland. 
Emily Rels . Amelia 
Peterson, and Sarah 
McMinn think of cut 
line for photos. 

Fillin' Up. 
Amy Lar en and Tena 
We Uing fill the candy 
machine. 

Cubette 37 



Practice 
Makes 

Perfect. 
Katrina 

Winqui t and 
Amber Sigman 

practice their 
axophone . 

Play loud and 
be proud. 

J en Vreugdenhil 

Pep Rally. 
Sarah Hakl flip through 
some mu ic sheets at a pep 
rally. 

38 Academic & Organizations 

Direct! 
Eric Saugstad directs at the field ~h 

Three Amigos. 
Derek Lykken. Kyle Doty. and Kyle Witt perform at a 
pep rally. 



Layout by Sarah McMinn 

Boom, Boom. 
Becky Wood plays the drum 
at the Homecoming pep rally. 

Tootie Flutie. 
Angela VandeMore and 
Kristina Bakker play at a 
football game pep rally. 

e 
The 2000-2001 band 

provided us with 
entertaining music at 
field shows and pep 
rallies under the new 
direction of Mr. 
Silhacek. 

The drum major, 
Eric Saugstad, led the 
fifty-one members of 
band. The band par­
ticipated in many 
activities during this 
year. They marched in 
the USD Homecoming 
Parade and placed 
second. They per­
formed a field show 
during the Homecom­
ing football game. They 
also performed at two 
concerts this year and 
a large group music 
contest. 

2001 Band. Row l(L toR): Jennifer Vreugdenhil. Craig Doty, Kim Hakl. Becky Wood. Jessica 
Hazel. Aaron Jurgensen, Ashlee Wendt. Brian Meyer. Row 2: Amber Smith, Sara Hakl , Sophie 
Feekes, Elizabeth Day. Kris Bakker, Sarah Scott, Holly Reppe. Lynise Johnson, Kim 
Schumacher, Rachael Endleman, Katrina Winquist. Row 3: Danie Feekes. Kristin Vreugdenhil, 
Shannon Fickbohm, Andrea Lykken. Heather Anderson. Tri ia Schuller, Kimberly DeKock. Amy 
Lar en, Crystal Dunham, Tamara Rieck, Josandra Hughes, Amber Sigman. Row 4: Rachaelle 
Larsen. Trace McKellips. Rebekah Sailor. Eamonn Walsh, Charle Anderton. Jon Serck. Sadie 
Buum, Craig Larsen. Derek Lykken. Jason VanEngen. Kyle Witt, Carrie Larsen. Kyle Doty. 
Angle Fickbohm. Jessica Johannsen, Eric Saugstad, Rebecca Schreur. 

Ban 
The jazz band con­
tained fifteen members. 
They attended the 
Augustana Jazz Band 
Festival. 

Band Members also 
participated in many 
fundraisers to raise 
money to go to Disney 
World. They sold 
cookie trays. Younker 
gift certificates, worked 
concession stands, and 
held the traditional Zip 
Bam Zinger concert. 

Mr. Silhacek said, 
"We have some very 
talented students here, 
and it is very rewarding 
working with them." 

Hmm ... 
Mr. Silhacek watches as 
the band plays. 

Band 39 



rus 

Our chool is alive with the sound 
of music. The Alcester-Hudson 
chorus was responsible for the 
melodius sound. They had a very 
successful year. The chorus, which 
consisted of 109 members, put on 
two concerts during the year, among 
other things. They participated in a 
large group contest in Freeman and 
a Solo Ensemble contest in Yankton. 

Andrea Lykken, Rebekah Sailor, 
Eric Saugstad, and Kyle Doty were 
named to All-State. Alternates were 
Rachaelle Larsen, Carrie Larsen, 
Chase Anderton, and Kyle Witt. They 
traveled to Sioux Falls where they 
participated in the All-State concert. 

This year, being in chorus also 
meant being a fundraiser. They did 
some fundraisers such as food sales, 
cookie trays, and the Zip Bam Zinger 
concert. The e were done to earn 
money for a chorus trip to Florida in 
June of 2001. 

40 Academic and Organization 

Front row left to right: oelle Melchizedek. Steffanie Li ton. Laura Baker. 
Carrie Lar en. Joane Moumy. Amelia Peter on. Toni Sorlie, Rachaelle Lar en. 

lkki Ahart. Rachael Drei en. Kim Ronning. Kendra Witt. Jean Hughes. Amber 
Smith. Second row: Robin Lykken. Stacy Fickbohm. Marit Serck. Megan 
Akland, Crystal Ahart. Sarah Burke. !cole Solberg. Bobbie Jo Lias. Sara 
Schoellerman. Amy McAninch. Brenna Hammersma. Lyni e Johnson. Sarah 
Hakl. Back row: Myra Cris ey. Rebekah Sailor. Katie Groon. Bryan Burt. 
Derek Lykken. ick Day. Kyle Doty. Eric Saug tad, Jo h yreen. Chris Preslar 
Kyle Reppe. David Horner. Kri ta Eric on. Bridget Ste neck 

Front row left to right: Melissa Medlen, Melissa Wood. Tera Simunek. Emilec 
Barnes, Megan Kielnhan . Amber Sigman. Holly Drie en. Sarah Scott. Eliza­
beth Day. Kim Hakl, Angle Fickbohm. JoSandra llughe . Dorothy Schumacher. 
Amanda Dunham, Maegen Per ing. Second row: Crystal Dunham. Brittany 
S ott, Kim DeKock, Krl ten Vreugdenhil, Heath r Ander on. Marinn Dubs. 
Holly Reppe. Ashlee Wendt. Cynthia Blake. Tricia Bakker. Ronda Medlen. 
Andrea Lykken. Ashley Pear on. Katie Wickre, Trlcia Schuller, Je sica 
Johannsen. Third row: Shannon Fickbohm. Sadie Buum. Katrina Winquist. 
Jessica Hazel. Angela VandeMore. Cha e Anderton. Jordan Davelaar. Shawn 
Lykken, Craig Doty. Jen Vreugdenhil. Tamara Rieck. Fourth row: Adam 
Peterson, Eamonn Walsh. Michael Thompson, Matt Beeler, Craig Larsen. Josh 
Clark. Brian Meyer. Jo h Wlckre. Laramie Harvey. Philip VanEgdom. Josh 
Jan en, Jo eph Lau, Kyle Paul on. Back row: Scott eu. Trace McKellip . 
Scott Schoenwald, Daniel VerMulm, Mark Smith, Josh Homandberg. athan 
Beeler, Adam John on. 



Layout by Megan Akland 

Who's 
hungry? 
Kim Hakl 
helps out 
with the 
Chri tma 
cookie tray 

What's so 
funny? 
Connie 
,Jan en and 
Amelia 
Peterson 
smging at 
the Hud on 
manor. 

Finale! 
Mr . Anderton cu ts off th e 

chorus at the end of the song 
That Judgement Morning. 

. · ·~ ~~ . <~/ ~~ 
.. ~ . . - . ' . . 

One last warm up. 
Chase Anderton. 
ick Day. Josh 
yreen. Kyle Doty. 

and Megan 
Kleinhans warm up 
before the 
Chri tma concert. 

I need you. 
Andrea Lykken 
sings at the 
Homecoming 
coronation. 

Holiday 
Harmony. 
Jo h yreen. 

ick Day, Kyle 
Doty. Jen 
Vruegdenhil. 
Sarah Hakl, and 
Sarah Burke ing 
at the Chrl tma 
concert. 

Got milk? 
Cry tal 
Ahart. 
Rebekah 
Sailor. and 
Toni Sorlie 
putting 
together 
cookie tray 

Choru 41 



Some of the teams were giants and tri-

umphed in their ports. Others ollapsed like 

the Titan came crashing down to the Olym-

pian Gods. Whether they won or lost all of the 

athletes found moments to celebrate. 

I am the champion my friends. 
Jared Barne celebrates hi 

econd state champion hip. 
He defeated Shawn Vanhove 
of Howard at 145 lbs. 

Shout, Shout, let it all out. 
With mouth wide open, Mr . 
Heoffner. Mr. Brenden. Car­
rie Lar en. and Megan 
Kleinhans celebrate their win 
against 
Dakota Valley. 

42 Sport 



Y.M.C.A 
Although Justin Hughe look like he i doing 
the Y.M.C.A, he Is really practicing putting. 

Kyle be nimble, Kyle be 
quick, Kyle jumped over the 
hurdle stick. 
Kyle Reppe show off his 
unique hurdle jumping lyle. 

I 'm a survivor, I'm gonna 
make it. 
Starting the race with a huge 
leap of joy, Emllee Barnes 
expres es her feelings about 
cross country. Obviously this 
Is the flr t race of the sea on. 

Divi ion Page 43 



••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

"This was a DARN 
good season," says 
Coach Haisch. "We had 
a lot of fun." This year 
we will be losing five 
seniors, Eric Saugstad, 
Kim Ronning, Aaron 
Johnson, Nick Day, 
and Kyle Doty. 

The team was a 
young team, but hope­
fully next year they will 
be built up to be better 
runner and have more 
qualifY for state. 

State qualifiers for 
this year were Eric 
Saugstad and Emilee 
Barnes. 

Most Improved Play­
ers were for girls, 

Marinn Dubs, and for 
boys, Craig Larsen. Kim 
Ronning and Emilee 
Barnes were voted Most 
Valuable Players in girls 
and Eric Saugstad was 
the Most Valuable Player 
for boys. 

Letter winners were 
Kim Ronning, 3rd year 
letter winner, Amy 
Larsen, 4th, Danie 
Feekes, 4th, Marinn 
Dubs, lst, Emilee 
Barnes, lst, Katie 
Erlandson, lst, Eric 
Saugstad, 4th, Kyle 
Dot.y, 2nd, Nick Day, 
2nd, Aaron Johnson, 
3rd, Craig Larson, l st. 
and Adam Scott, l st . 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
Team Picture:Top Row, Lto R Danie Feekes, Nick Day, Kyle 
Doty, Eric Saugstad, Kim Ronning. Aaron Johnson, and Amy 
Lar en. Middle Row, Emilee Barnes. Candice Endelman, 
Marinn Dubs, Craig Larsen, and Coach Haisch . Sitting 
Ashley Beeler, Emma Haisch, Jennifer Wood, Kristin Van 
Engen. Adam Scott, and Thomas Dubs. 

44 Sports 

Eyes Wide Shut. All By Myself. 
Amy Larsen pulls ahead of a 
Harrisburg runner while 
dreaming of the finish line. 

Aaron Johnson. wondenn 
where everyone went, take 
lonesome run . 

l 

Co-MVP's for the girls, 
Kim Ronning and Emilee Barnes 

say their reason behind the 
running was that, " Coach Hai ch 
brainwashed us into it and that is 

all that we remember! " 

' 

MVP for the boys 
Eric Saugstad's 

reason behind the 
running is 

" For the Hard 
Ware!" 



Layout by Steff Liston and Amber Smith 

Catch me if you can! 
Kim Ronning stays ah ead of 
three runners from other team 
while Emilee Same comes up 
right behind them. 

The Zoom-Mobile. 
State Qualifiers Eric Saug tad 
and Emilee Barnes can't wait 
to ride in the "Zoom Mobile" as 
Coach Haisch hides behind the 
car ready to drive the two to 
Huron for the state meet. 

And they're off! 
A the runners try to get ahead . 
Eric Saugstad doesn't want to 
let that happen and tries to 
leave them In the dust. 

She'll be comin' ·round the 
corner when she comes ... 
Marinn Dubs takes a peek at 
the camera a he round the 
corner. 

Following the white line. 
Trying not to get lo t. Thomas 
Dubs runs with the white line 
that guide the runners. 

What are you looking at? 
ick Day gives a "what-are 

you-looking-at" look to 
couple of other runner . 

Cro Country 45 



For Love of the Game 
The Lady Cubs bas­

ketball team had a record 
setting season, breaking 
many chool records as 
well as indivdual records. 
The team set a record in 
field goal shooting per­
centages as they hit 4 7% 
of their shots. The Lady 
Cubs also had the 
most wins ever, 
ending their sea­
son with a 15-5 
record. 

For indivd ual 
records, Rebecca 
Schreur set a new 
field goal percentage 
record breaking the old 
mark of 53% and setting 
it at 57%. Megan 
Kleinhans also set a new 
school record with a 
three-point percentage of 
40%. Megan also set the 
record for the most 

three-pointers in a game 
making seven. Stacy 
Fickbohm tied a school 
record having 155 assist 
in a season. She also 
holds the record for the 
most assists with 16 in 
one game. 

Rebecca Schreur and 
Melis a Hofer 
were named to 
the Big Sioux 
All- Conference 
and Region4A 
team while Stacy 
Fickbohm 
recieved an hon­

orable mention. 
Carrie Larsen and 

Rebecca Schreur were 
also named to the All 
State Academic honors 
while the team received 
an Academic Achievment 
Team Award. 

Leaving on a school bus. 
Katrina Winquist. Holly Reppe. Angie 
Fickbohm. and Lisa Soh! e ntertain the girl 
basketball team during the pep rally. 

Front Row Left to Right: Coach Hoeffner, Megan Kleinhans, Robin Lykken, Rebecca Schreur, 
Melissa Hofer, Coach Brenden. Back Row Left to Right: Holly Reppe, Katrina Winquist, Angie 
Fickbohm, Carrie Larsen, Amy Larsen, Stacy Fickbohm, and Lisa Soh! 

46 Sports 



H(1--w~ ~~1U 'tt.t. ~t.A1-(1/f'\,' 
stac Fickbohm ""~e ~ocked!" 

e accomplished more than anyone 
eve thought we would." A 

" 

Listen Up! 
Clockwise: Coach Brenden. Carrie Larsen, Megan 
Kleinhans. Amy Larsen. Mells a Hofer, Robin Lykken. Li a 
Sohl. Stacy Fickbohm. Rebecca Schreur. Holly Reppe. 
Katrina Winquist. and Angie Fickbohm huddle in during a 
time out. 

D it up. 

Lar en 

Air Robin. 
Robin Lykken shoot over 
an Irene defender during a 
home game. 

Layout by Rebecca Schreur 

Stacy Fickbohm, Robin Lykken, Rebecca 
S hreur. Amy Lar en. and Megan 
Kleinhan play zone defense against 
Dakota Valley beating them In over time. 

Perfect Touch. 
Carrie Larsen shoots with 
perfect form during the 
Irene game. 

Catch me if you can! 
Megan Klelnhan flies by 
an Irene player on the way 
to the hoop. 

Girl Ba ketball 4 7 



....._____,V_arsitv Blues~ 
"Although we had a 

tough year, I felt that we 
had a great bunch of men 
out for football this year. 
We will miss the seniors 
next year and hopefully 
be able to use their posi­
tive outlook to improve 
next years team," says 
Coach Rhead. He also 
believes that the game 
against Scotland was the 
best game of the season. 
"They came ready to play 
and were in the game 

Set! Hut! 
Lto R: Josh 
Yaeger. 
Scott eu, 
Kyle Reppe, 
Jared 
Anderson, 
Keith Doty, 
Mathias 
Thompson, 
Casey 
Winquist, 
and Kyle 
Paulson get 
ready to take 
out some 
Huskies. 

all night." This season's 
MVP, were Casey 
Winquist and Chris Doty. 
The awards given this 
season were: Casey 
Winquist, Lineman of the 
year; Mathias Thompson, 
Defensive Player; Chris 
Doty, Offensive Player. 
Chris Doty led with the 
most tackles, 48, Cory 
Fickbohm with the most 
puntingyards,l272,and 
Mathias Thompson with 
the most sacks, 7. 

This isn't wrestling! 
Trace McKellips (21) is being taken down by a West Sioux 
player while Cory Fickbohm (4) comes to the rescue. 

Pictured Top from Lto R: Coach Rhead, Coach Koenig, Coach Seivert, Coach Edberg. Manager Adam 
Peterson. 2nd Row: Adam Johnson. Brian Larson, Jared Anderson, Jordan Davelaar, Kyle Paulson, 
Matt Beeler, Brett VerMulm, John Tulloch, Chase Anderton. 3rd Row: Scott Neu , Keith Doty, 
Michael Thompson, Eamonn Walsh, Trace McKellips, Josh yreen. Josh Clark, Brandon Steeneck. 
4th Row: David Anderson. Kyle Reppe. Casey Winquist. Devin Chavis, Derek Lykken. Christopher 
Doty. Cory Fickbohm, Josh Yaeger, Mathias Thompson. Bottom: athan Beeler. Ryan Sommervold, 

48 Josh Wicker, Josh Jansen, Shawn Lykken, Craig Doty, Andy Dykstra, Jordan Breugger, Jon Serck. 



Layout By Amber Smith & Steff Liston 

Bobbing for Apples'? 
Mathias Thompson takes a breath after pouring a 
waterbottle full of water over his head. 

What a 
night! 
Derek 
Lykken and 
Kyle Reppe 
have one last 
chance to 
tak e a breath 
before going 
back into the 
game. 

Touchdown! 
Christopher 
Doty give a 
thumb· up 
after coring 
the only 
tou hdown of 
the ea on. 

Push, Boys! Push! 
Coache Koenig and Rhead te t the strength and 
ability of the players at practice. 

eral Hospital 

Bumps and Bruies 
We had many injuries this season from broken arms to 
inJured necks. People who were injured are : Top L to A 
Josh Nyreen, Kyle Paulson, Devin Chav1s, Josh Yaeger, 
Jared Anderson . Bottom: Josh Wickre, David Anderson, 
Matt Beeler, Nathan Beeler. 

Football 49 



50 Sports 

Team Picture 
Top (I to r) Steff Liston. Shannon Fkkbohm. Middle (I to r) Megan Kleinhans. Dotie 

chumacher. Holly Reppe. Marinn Dubs. Kris Bakker. icole Jacobson. Andrea Lykken, 
Buum. Rachaelle Lar on. Bottom (I to r) A hlee Wendt. Kim llakl. Amber Si~man. Katie 
Wickre. Je sica Hazel. 

What . . . What ... What ... What .. . Whaddya Say? 
Junior Varsity Boy Basketball Cheerleader . Sadie Buum. 
Andrea Lykken. Katie Wickre, and Jessica Hazel perform a 
cheer to get the crowd excited. 

Now listen up, this is how 
you do the cheer! 
At a varsity boys basketball 

game cheerleader Holly 
Reppe takes a 
"time-out" to teach the 
team mascot a cheer. 



Layout By: Steff Liston 

Put your bands in the air! 
Durin~ part of the Homecoming Pep-Rally. Sadie Buum. 
Shannon Fickbohm. Dotie Schumacher. Rachaelle Larson. 
\1egan Kleinhans. and Amber Sigman yell a cheer at the top of 
U1e1r lungs for everyone to hear. 

Practice makes perfect. 
Jessica Hazel has Marinn Dubs(left) and 
Rachaelle Larsen(right) lift her up in a wam1 up 
practice before the start of a girl ·· basketball 
game. 

BRING IT ON 



If you happ n d to look 
aero the court and ee 
a new face. it wa prob­
ably Mr. Koening, the 
n w boy ba ketball 
coach. David Ander on. 
Chri Doty, Shane Ed n. 
Aaron John on. and Eric 
Sau tad were t.h re­
turning nior for 2000-
2001. 

The Cub end d their 
a on in a 3-14 tand­

ing. In th Big Sioux Con­
fer n 

tanding . Scott eu wa 
rank d third for field goal 
percentage with 57°/o 
and Shane Eden not far 
b hind with 50%. In th 
tan din for fre throw . 

Eri Saug tad wa 
ranked econd with 83% 
along with Shan Eden 
and S ott eu having 
6 %and 66%. 

AaronJohn onl dth 
Cub with the mo t 

t al in gam . av rag­
ing 1.6. 

David Ander on and 
Mark Smith both tied the 
three-point record hav­
ing five in one game. Scott 
Neu wa elected to the 
Big Sioux All Conference 

cond team and Shane 
Eden received Honorable 
M ntion. 

The Cub had a 
rough a on but per e­
vered with a winning atti­
tude. The Cub have et 
their goal high for the 
n xt ea on . 

.. When we were undefeated after we won our first gan e" 
-8haneEd n 

"W had more downs than ups, but we still managed to have fun " 

Defense. Oh Say Can You See. 

I win. 
Shane Eckn jumps for t h 
ball to start the game agm 
Vermillion . 

Craig Doty play fa t defense again t a player 
from Dakota Valley a they make their way 
up the noor. 

Trace McKellips. Mark Smith. Chris Doty. Aaron Johnson. Phil Van Egdom. 
David Ander on. Josh yreen. athan Beeler. Eric Saug tad. Shane Eden. 
Keith Doty. Craig Doty. and ott eu land for the national anthem before 
tart of the game. 

52 Sports 



There is just no gettin' around. 
[)a\'id Anderson hold back the player from 
Dakota Valle" as he \\aJts for the ball to fall 
throu~h the hoop. 

To the Hoop. 
Scott eu takes the ball to the 
hoop as David Anderson and 
"Jathan Beeler help him out. 

You Can't Stop Me . 
Aaron Johnson makes a 
move to the basket dribbling 
past his defender in the game 
against Centerville. 

Ahhhhh ... . . 
Trace McKellip fearfully 
goes for a lay up during the 
Alcester. Vermillion game. 

Front Row Left to Right:Adam Peter on. David Ander on. Phil Van Egdom. athan Beeler. 
Shane Eden. Scott eu. Trace McKell ip Back Row Left to Right: Mike Seivert. Aaron 
Johnson. Craig Doty. Chris Doty. Ert Saug tad. Mark Smith, Keith Doty. and Bill Koening 

Boy Ba ketball 53 



Bevond the Mat 
ewyear. new coach. and new 

record . Thi wre tling ea on 
brought in a fre h coach Phil 
Serck. a former Alee ter-Hud on 
wre tier. Phil did an outstand­
ing coachin~job thi year along 
with A si tant Coach Rick 
Lundberg. ew individual 
records were et by enior Jared 
Barnes: Mo t win in career 
(213). mo t takedown in career 
(525) . most nearfall in career 
(212). and mo t learn points in 
career. 

Individual stati tic leaders of 
the sea on were Jared Barnes 
with mo twin (43- 1). most pins 

Team 

(22). best record (.9 ). mo t 
takedown ( 1 18). mo t 
nearfall (43). and mo t team 
point . Zack DeBruin held 
the mo t rever al (20) and 
Brian Lar on had the mo t 
escape (35) . 

Team captains for next 
ea on are Derek Lykken and 

Brian Lar on. the Mo t Im­
proved Wrestler wa Brian 
Larson and the Most Valu­
able Wrestler was Jared 
Barne . Jared finished out 
hi Ia t year of Alee ter­
Hud on Hi~h School wre tling 
a a back-to-back state 
champion. 

# 1 Fans! 
Stati ticians 
Marit Serck 
and Amber 
Smith devote 
all of their 
pare time to 

wrestling 
even after 
the cason is 
over. 

103 Pounder 
Zack DeBruin 

112 Pounder 
Brain Lar on 

119 Pounder 
Lowell Anderson 

125 Pounder 
Jordan Davelaar 

Top Row (L to R) : I lead Coach Phil Serck, Zack DeBruin. Bryan Burt. Brian Lar on, Chad Gray. Jordan Davelaar. Assistant 
Coach Rick Lundb r~. Bottom Row (L to R): Assl tant Statistician Amber Smith, Galo Vasquez. Joe Kezar. Jared Barnes. Lowt•ll 
Anderson. Derek Lykken. I lead Statistician Marit Serck. 
54 Sports 



Layout by Amber Smith 

130 Pounder 
Chad Gray 

145 Pounder 
Jared Same 

160 Pounder 
Joe Kezar 

Comfy'? 

Up on the whistle. 
Brian L<trson concentrates on 
breaking free from Elk Point ­
Jeffer on opponent Derek 
Pi mer. 

Yeah ... that's right, I'm the 
stud. 
Z.'lck with a "K" DeBruin rests 
on the comfortable hard wood 
floor after winning a match in 
Flandreau. 

171 Pounder 
Galo Vasquez 

HWf 
Derek Lykken 

Full n dged wrestling attire. 
Jared Barnes walk through 
the "Good Luck" tunnel on 

Roll him over ... lay him flat ... pin his 
shoulders ... to the mat . .. 
Back-to back state champion Jared Same. 
\vins over Shawn Vanhove from Howard 3 -1. 

his way to the State Wrestling 
Tournament in Aberdeen. 

Wre tling 55 



eadV to Rumbl 
Thi was a record breaking 

ea on in volleyball record 
breaking. 1\venty-four chool 
record were broken! 

With a ea on record of 
30-6-2. and placing 4th at 
state. the team et some new 
chool records: total points 

A Banner Year. 

scored (1224). most good erves 
( 1932). mo t erves attempted 
(2092). most ace pikes (667). 
elting percentage (9 °/o), mo t 

good sets (2293), mo t sets at­
tempted (2339). mo t ace set 
(5 6). and most digs (1618). 

Individual of the team al o 

ikki Ahart. total points lor 
(273). most good serves (40 
and most serves attempt 
(434): Carrie Larsen. se 
percentage-99% (304-307 
Joane Moumy. elting pen·en 
age 99' o (879 897): Mell 
Hofer. most blocks (171 ). 

et new school records this ea- nior Carrie Lar en et a care 
on. Individual are: Stacy ind. record. ser\'ing percent 

Fickbohm, mo tgood set (294). - 97% (800 825). 
mo t set attempted (947). and 
most ace sets (25 ): 

Ooh! I know! Pick mel! 
Amelia Peter on make the 
erve and put the ball aero 

the net. 
The volleyball learn how off the new banner with many of their own defeats as champions 1 
conference. di trict. regional. and tale. Pictured are. on top (I tor): JennyVruegdenhil. ikki Ahart 
Kim DeKo k, Megan Kleinhan . Joane Moumy. Middle: Coach Thompson. Carrie Lar en. Robin 
Lykken. Stacy Fickbohm. Amelia Peter on. Amanda Dunham. MeganAkland, Me lis a Hofer. Crystal 
Ahart, Coach Hoeffner. Do tie Schumacher. Bottom: Cry tal Fawcett. Amy Lar en. Holly Reppe. and 
Katrina Winqui t. 

volleyball 
Districts 

Dakota Valley 15-11 , 15-2 
Vermillion 15-9, 15-8 
Vermillion 12-15, 15-12, 15-8 

56 Sports 

Regions 
Harrisburg 
Harrisburg 

Gettysburg 
S.F. Christian 
Milbank 
Clark 

13-15 15-2 15-9 
' ' 

15-7, 5-15, 15-5 

State 
1 0-15 15-8 15-5 

' ' 
9-15 0-15 

' 
15-13, 7-15, 15-5 
13-15, 15-5, 9-15 



Layout by Amber Smith 

Hi, nice to meet you! 
Cry'>tal Fav•;cett and Megan 
Akland get ready to pull eachother 
after the sen c. 

Stay on your toes, focus, what 
el e am I forgetting? Stacy 
fickbohm and ikki Ahart wait 
for the ball to come their way. 

II 

In a 

It 's not caveman times anymore! 
About to be knocked over the head with a log. 
Crystal Ahart put a scared look on her face 
while Megan Akland and Stacy Fickbohm 
taunt her at the motel during State Volleyball. 

Hot Potato. 
Pretending the ball is a hot potato. Senior Joane 
Moumy accomplishes setting the ball perfectly 
during a match at the state volleyball tourna­
ment. 

\ olleyball 57 



Go in' for the Green. 
(lop) Adam Peterson lakes a 
practice wing. 

Go to Your Home! 
(middle) Mark Smith concen­
trate on making the putt. 

Putt ... Putt ... 
(bottom) Andy Dykstra prac­
tices his pulling skills. 

S porh 

CaddVShack 
Rain. now, leet, or 

hine... there wa golf 
happening. Dedicated 
golfer don't care about 
the weather wh n it 
come to golfing. The 
cour e could till have 

now covering it, could 
be flooded. or ni e and 
dry, our AI II IS golfer will 

be out there. 
AHHS ho ted four golf 

meet thi ea on. Some 
team who participated 
in the e meet were Elk­
Point Jeffer on, Parker, 
Marion, Dakota Valley. 

Thi year· letter win 
ner were Laura Baker 
(6th yr.), Kri ta Eric on 

(4th yr.), Megan Akland 
(3rd yr.), Amber Sigman 
(2nd yr. including blue 
letter for qualifiying for 
tale), S ott Neu (2nd yr. 

including blu letter for 
qualifieing for tate), 
Shawn Lykken ( l t yr.). 
Mark Smith (l tyr.), and 
Andy Dyk tra ( l t yr.). 

State Qualifiers 

Laura Baker 
enior 

Five time slate qualifier 

cott eu 
ophomore 

First time stale qualifier 

Amber igman 
Sophomore 

First time stale qualifier 



l,.tyout by Amber Smith 

Team Picture 
Top row (I to r): Andy Dykstra. Adam Peterson. Laura Baker. Kri ta Eric on. Mark Smith. and Shawn Lykkcn. 
Bottom row (I tor): Megan Akland. Michael Thomp on. and Amber Sigman. 

See Spot Sit. 
(left) Megan Akland, Laura 
Baker. Krista Ericson. Ashlee 
Wendt. and Amber Sigman get 
away from practice to pose with 
the "runaway dog·. 

Eeny-meeny-miny-moe. 
(top) With a lost look on their 
face . Amber igman and 
Megan Akland wonder where 
their golf clubs went. 

Golf S9 



Form running. 

Gone in 60 Seconds 
Krt~ Ua kke1 s hows good 
running form a t a tra<'k m t 
in anton . 

Gon in 60 cond 
could d ribe thi 

inter ting w ath r 
condition lead to a 
hortened track ea on, 

and it eem d to 
di 

had to endure lingering 
w ather condition of 
mighty now mountain 
and bone chilling cold. 

Hand! 

60 Sport 

The unexpect d h at 
wave th n led to daily 
mud run . The track 
al o uf~ red too. The 
torrential rain cau ed 
limited running on the 
cinder track. 

everthele , th ten 
girl and tw I ve boy 
that tuck it out per­
form d well. Th boy 
qualified Aaron 
John on in the 100 

meter da h. the 4x 100 
r lay team of Aaron 
John on Adam 
John on. Dave Ander-
on and Craig Doty, 

and the 4x400 relay 
t am of Aaron John on. 
Adam John on. Jo h 
Wickre. and Dave 
Ander on. Kim 
Ronning qualified in the 
800 meter run for the 
girl . 

Superman. 
A Adam Johnson run 
100 meter da hat . he show 
off hi monsterous muscles. 

Layout by Amy Lar en 



Girl's team (L toR) 
Back Row- Team 

Westling. 
Kate 

Wickre. Rel cca 
Schreur. Amy Lars . 

ophia Feekes. an(J 
oach Ilaisch Fron 

Row-An$eVandeMore. 
Emil:v Sanford. Kin 

Ronning. and Jenn 
Wo 1 

Not pictured­
Mt'l" , I lofer 

Hippity-Hop . (far 
left) 

Kate Wickr lands) 
an outstanding 
jump at a Canton 

ack m ct. 

___,/ 

On your marks ... 
Aaron Johnson has 
a quick start out of 
the blocks at the 
Ak ter-Hudson/ 
Bere ford track 
meet. 

Boy's team (L to R) 
Back Row- Jared 
Anderson. raig 
Dot)-. Eric augstad. 
and Coach Sievert 
Middle Row- Kyle 
Reppe. Da\e 
Anderson. and 
Aaron Johnson 
Bottom Row- Galo 
Vasqu z. Kyle Doty. 
Josh Wickre. and 
Adam Johnson 

Track 61 



the and 
the beaufi uf 

High school is a big soap opera with all differ ­

ent types of characters from the athletes to the 

musically al n ed, the artist , the motorheads, 

farmers , cookie bakers and people who defy 

being labeled. We are the bold the beautiful and 

everything in between. 

The Lawnmower Man. 
Mr. Quick operates on a 
lawnmower in ag mechanic . 

Ooh Ah Ah Ooh. 
Holly Drle en. A hlee Wendt. 
and Angela VandeMore cheer 
their hearts out at a boy ba 
ketball game again t S otland. 

62 People 



Layout by Martt Serck 

Lights ... Camera ... Action! 
Mathias Thompson and Casey Wlnqui t man 
the spotlight at coronation. 

Apple or Onion? 
Mr. Rhead experience a 
carmeled onion durin~ a junior 
skit at coronation. 

Keep Rollin ', Rollin', Rollin' 
Jared Barne and Dave Horner 
lead the runners in a golf cart 
at the Alcester-Hud on Cross 
Country lm•!tational. 

Di\ is ion Page 63 



64 People 

Kelley Anderton 
Jim Brenden 

David Broadwell 
Lynette Bu ch 

Melissa Byington 

Roxanne Clark 
Dee Cole 

Bonni Debondt 
Douglas Edberg 
Orville Embrock 

Sallv Embrock 

Sherry Fickbohm 
Randal Gibbon 
Camilla Grassel 

Kevin Groon 
Lee Ann Halsch 

Alan Hall 
Lela Hall 

Robin Haugland 
Tamra Helman 
Su an Hoeffner 

Inez Holthe 
Jerry Joachim 

Kathy Johann en 
Bill Koenl~ 

Twyla Kroger 
atalle Lappegard 

Chri tl Lar en 
Connie Larsen 

Donowan G. Lar on 
Tamara Lewis 

Ruth Lind 

Mary Beth Lundburg 
Kathy Lykken 

Patrick McDonald 
Deb McKelllp 
Linda Merrick 

Kim Metz,l.\ar 
Sharon Miller 

Karen ygard 
Terri Nygard 

Lorna Peterson 
Cenita Quick 
James Quitk 

Andrea Reddy 
Timothy Rhead 

Sandra Sau~stad 
Heidi Schacht 
Joni Schempp 

Donna Schoellennan 
Danyel Schout n 

Stephen J. Schulte 
Cindy Scott 

Brenda Akland 
Bobette Anderson 

Diana Anderson 



Layout by Amy Larsen 

Belt:-, Selchert 
Beth Serck 
David Silhacek 

Clara Smith 
Dan Solber~ 
Karlent' Stabe 
Linda Thompson 

Merlyn Thompson 
Becky Trt'iber 
Mary Tmdeau 
Kalet'n Vot'll/. 

Jane Walsh 
Roy Webster 
Ruth Westling 
Diannt' Yoer,ger 

The School Board(clockwise)- Elden Lykken. Fred Wood. 
Lance Johnson. Pam Hughes. Keith Ander on. Cheryl 
Johnson. and Lori Jurrens 

Guess Who ... 

their earlier years? 

An ·wer on the 
bottom of the page. 

From top to bottom 

u.>pU.H8 WJ r 
U.>S.IB'J qs!Jl!J 

l!;)SJUH UUV ::>d'J 

Faculty 6S 



66 P ople 

Kindergarten 

Carl A hworth. Jr. 
Maggie Brovm 
Jaici DeBruin 

Haylee Eri k on 
Megan Goldammer 

Au tin Heck-
0 terkamp 

A hley Henriquez 
Gregory John on 

Joe Lyon 
Damian Martin 

A hly McCom1ick 
Kyla Mekhizedek 

Talon Ieman 
Elizabeth Reddy 

Treg Schaak 
A hley S hiefen 

Brandi VandenHo 

Jeremy Vos 
Chantell Westburg 

Shawn Wilson 

Andrew Braaten 
Hail y Bruegger 

Dylan Chri ten en 
Katie Goldammer 

Sarah Hal h 

Tayler Harri on 
Zachary Hoeffner 

Bradee Hong lo 
Adam Hughe 

Shaina Hummel 
Sawyer Jacobson 

TEACHER 

Mrs. 
Merrick 

S e c o n d 



F i r s t G r a d e . 

TEACHERS 

Mrs. Scott 
Mrs. Westling 

TEACHERS 

Mrs. Ander on 
Mrs. Smith 
Mrs. St'rck 

R.ie Barne 
Tyler Boyer 
Logan Brandt 
Kody Bratzel 
Cody Chri tian en 
Erinn Coulander 
Je ica Finch 

Chri tine Hakl 
Heidi llarkness 
Rick Heiman 
Melea lloeffner 
Alyce John on 
Tyler Kjo e 
Matthew Koenig 

Aaron Lappegard 
Cory Lewi 
Derrick Lundberg 
Michael McDole 
Lance Merrick 
Levi Merrick 
Tony Metzgar 

Rochelle Miller 
Karissa Morehead 
Emma Morey 
Tim ablty 
Ivy Pear on 
Alec Ru 
Ty Schoellerman 

DJ Schouten 
Thaine Slra 
Dakota Steen 
Tyler Tabbert 
Travis Terpstra 
Gabe Van oort 
Hailey Welch 

Tiffany A hworth 
Keith Berg 

athan John on 
Andrew Ka kie 
Dylan Kratochvil 
Cari a Mee ter 
Patrick Morehead 
Erica Peter on 
TelS haak 

Lexy Schempp 
Derek Schuller 
Michelle Selchert 
Ca ey Skogland 
Chri tina Stanger 
Kelby VanWyk 
Barry Wood 

ot Pictured: !cole Cote 

K 2 67 



6 P ople 

Grade 

Michelle I lavlin 

Robbie I Ieiman 

Donald Hermanson 

Molly King 

Ryan Lappegard 

Makenizie Martin 

Je e Me eely 

Jerry Morelos 

Kendall elson 

Leah Rommenem 

Jessica Ronnin~ 

Hayley S ha h1 

Damian Schouter 

Emily Schrew 

Anna Selchen 

..-r:-"'!Z'., Hard at work. 

Eric Ander 01 

Jacob Bu c' 

Jo h Hayde 

Kathrine Smith 

Rachael Thompson 

Kel ey Turner 

ot Pictured: Jennifer Oberg 

ot Pictured: Chasity Woll 

Ryan Lappegard 
fini hes his work 
before the end of 
class. 

Third Grade Teachers: 
Mrs. Yeorger 
Mrs. Schempp 



t By Cassie Persing 

Grade 

Fourth Grade Teachers: 
Mrs. B. Anderson 
Mr . B. Selchert 

Matt Schempp 

Au tin Skoglund 

Chance Steen 

Julia Sund trom 

Sean VandeMore 

ot Pictured: 

ick Braaten 

Julia Brown 

lck Finch 

Kayla Halverson 

Angela Hazel 

Kel ey Johann en 

Je ica Koenig 

Chelsea McAninch 

'ohava 

e} Schempp 

Mallory chempp 

3rd and 4th Grade 6 



70 People 

Todd Anderson 
Mtlayna Ashworth 

Abby Aunspaw 
Emily Beeler 

Eric' Beeler 

Kurtis Braaten 
Dominic Eidam 
Jade Fickbohm 

Corey Haisch 
Daniel llavlin 

hristopher Jervik 
Mlehat•l Lappegard 

Rebecca Lykken 
Alex Merrick 

!lope Met:lgar 
Jonnv Moumy 
Jdlery 'elson 

Trent 'eu 
Curtis ielson 

Kassandra Nyrc('n 
Darrell Oberg 

Donald Schumaehcr 
Steven Selehert 
Amanda Scrt k 

Carl erck 

Chris imunck 
Ashley Soh! 

sea Sommervold 
Andenv Stoffel 

Eric Tabbert 
Alex Thompsom 

Eric Tilstra 
K, thy Vander chaaf 

Readin' and writin'. 
Abb) Aunspaw is doing some 
homework in Mr. Gibbons 
class. 

Color, color, color. 
Ashley Sohl and Jade Fickbohm 
color in Mrs. Fickbohm's art class. 

Study-study-study! 
Amand,t Serck and 
Emily Beeler study 
some maps and enjoy 
little afternoon treat. 

Fifth Grade 

ot pictured: Jennifer Anderson and Jonathon Wolf 



Layout By: Amy Larsen 

Sixth Grade 

Brian All)('rS 
Ren,l And<·rson 
Holley Anderton 

Molly Buum 
Chelsey Cox 

hristopher Day 
Sarah Dunham 
lleidl Erkkson 
Cody Erlandson 

Shelly Hawes 
Jeffery Hayden 
Crystal Helman 
Kara llongslo 
Jenna Hughes 
Seth Jensen 

Alan Johnson 
Amanda Johnson 
Brian Johnson 
Melanie King 
Hailey Kleinhans 
Aaron Larsen 

Misty Lindgren 
Jessica Lundberg 
Jake Martin 

lcholas :'llyreen 
Jesse Owings 
Kyle Pies 
Lara Rommerelm 
Megan Ryken 

athan Sigman 

Heather Simunek 

I know this. 
Mrs. Quick helps 
Alan John on figure 
out a tough 
que tion. 

I'm workin?! 
Lara Rommereim 
work . while Jeffery 
Hayes's mind I 
wanderin~. 

What would you 
change about the 

world? 

"I would change the 
world by letting everyone 
have computer free 
internet access:· 

.Jesse Owings 

"Instead of having wars. I 
would ch<mge the world 
by having the nations 
play a football game." 

-Chris Day 

"I would have kid at the 
age of twelve dt;ving 
without a license." 

-Mike Yeager 

"I would have a computer 
chip that you tick into 
your head and you would 
know everything you 
need to. So I won't have 
to learn in chool." 

-Nathan Sigman 

··u would] bring mam­
moths back." 

-TrentNeu 

"[I would] let everybody 
do what they wanted to 
do.·· 

-Todd. Anderson 

"[I would have] no chool 
on week day , only on 
weekends. (cau e there 
has to be schootr 

.Jenny Anderson 

"There \Vould be no 
school. you would never 
die until you arc 200 
year old. There would 
be flying car . skate­
boards. roller blades and 
bike ... 

-Donald Schumacher 

'ith and 6th ,radl' 71 



8th 
G 

r 

Fall In! 

a 
d 

e 

The Junior High 
football team 
get ready for 
action at an 
after chool 
practice. 

Class Offic ers 

President: 
Rachael Braaten 

Vice President: 
Andrew Johnson 

Secretary: 
Kayla Heiman 

Racheal Braaten 
Kelsey Buum 
Judson Evanson 
Shaunna Feeke 
Mathew Frazier 
Chad Gray 
Kayla Heiman 

Amber Hermanson 
Jenna Hughes 
Kylie Jansen 
WadeJansen 
Andrew Johnson 
Benjamin Johnson 
Sarah Johnson 

eal Jurrens 
Joseph Kezar 
Jo hua Lewis 
Matthew Meyer 
Stephanie oble 
Julie Redlin 
Tabatha Rosa 
Heidi Sandbulte 

Ted Schreur 
Laura Schumacher 
Adam Scott 
Ann Vande More 
Tommy Ver Mulm 
Molly Westling 
Mary Westphal 
Harlen Zacher 

Take A Break. 
Cub fans Molly Westlin~ and 
Kylie Jansen it down after 
cheering at a girls basketball 
game. 

Brr! It 's Cold Out Here. 
Adam Scott tries to stay 
warm while itting in the 
stands at a home football 
game. 



Layout by Amelia Peterson 

Cookies Anyone? 
A hley Beeler help Mrs. 
Anderton fill tray for the annual 
<'horu fundrai er. 

_ :,....-,....., 

Hams in the Hallway. 

Kacie Anderton 
Rebecca Aunspaw 
A hley Beeler 
Li a Behnke 
Lacie Mae Bruegger 
Erikka Coullander 
Abbi Davelaar 

7th 
G 

r 
Justin Dawdy 
Zackari DeBruin 
Lukas Drie en 
Thomas Dubbs 
Katherine Dykstra 
Candice Endelman 
Travi Endelman 
Kalte Erlandson 

a 
d 

e 

Andrew Green 
..--""""'~---, Emma Haisch 

Jo hua Halver on 
Ca andra Hazel 
Alys a Herman on 
Christopher Howard 
Ju tin Hughes 
Jacob Jensen 

icole Jervik 

Kristin Johann en 
Kyle Johnson 
Brett Kayser 
Tracey Kellen 
Matthew Merrick 
Jo hua Morey 
Tiffany -elson 
Todd eu 
Je se iel on 

Brittni ohava 
Brett Quail 
Ju tin Ronning 
Rand! Sandbulte 
Kart S hempp 
Alysa S hoellerman 
Trav1s S hoenwald 
Heath Sorlie 

Bradley Steeneck 
Michael Tabbert 
Rerbecca Thomp on 
Kri tin Van En~en 
Katelyn Van Wyk 
Jennifer Wood 
Catlin Young 

Class Officers 

Vice President: 
Justin Hughes 

Secretary: 
Cassandra Hazel 

Todd eu mile while Zackari DeBruin trie to 
fini h chewing hi food while walking the hall 
during lunch. 

7th and th ,rade 73 



74 P ople 

Be quiet! 
Katit> Wickre and Ashley Pt>arson 
study in the library . (Right) 

Study buddies 
Craig Dot) and Josh \Vickre read 
the new paper during a study 
hall. 

Surfing 
Michelle Tilstra and Craig Larsen 
surf the internet. (Bottom) 

Kimberly DeKock Craig Doty Andrew Dyk tra Rachel Endelman ophia Feekes 



Layout by Cassie Persing 

Class officers: 
Pres1dent - acHe l3uum 
\'ice-President - Dan Ver Mulm 

ecretary - Heather Anderson 
Student Council - Kris Martin & Andrea Lykkcn 
Advisor : Mrs . lloelfncr 

Kristen 
Vreugdenhil 

Eamonn Kiley 
Walsh 

Joshua Wickre Katherine Wickre Rebecca Wood oah Yaeger 

Fre hmen 75 



Trace McKellips Meli sa Medlen S ott eu Kyle Paulson Megan Per ing Adam Peterson 

76 People 



Layout by Cassie Persing 

Angela Vande More 

Hangin' Out 

Class Officers: 
President- Kris Bakker 
Vice-President- Kyle Paulson 
Secretary- Jason Van Engen 
Student Council - Trace McKellips 

JoSandra Hughes 

Josh Homandburg and Lowell Ander on work on advancing their knowledge. 
ophomore 77 



78 People 

Crystal Ahart 
M<:>gan Akland 

Jordan Bruegger 
Bryan Burt 

Devin Cha\·is 
Myra Cris ey 

Keith Doty 
Kri ta Eric on 

Danie Feek<:>s 
Stacy Fickbohm 

Joe Grimshaw 
Katie Groan 

Brenna Hammersma 
Meli a Hofer 
David Horner 

Connie Jan en 

Junior Class Officers 

President-Amy Larsen 
Vice President - Dave Hor ner 
Secretary-Ameli a Peter son 
Treasurer-Ten a Westl ing 

Three Stooges. 
Amelia Peter on, Stacy 
Fickbohm and Lisa Sohl dress 
up for homecoming week and 
show their chool pirit. 



arsen 

M1ke Jansen 
Zach Jensen 
Darin John on 
Amv Larsen 
Rachaelle Larsen 

Bobbie Jo Lia 
Derek Lykken 
Robin Lykken 
Sara McMinn 
Doug able 

School Work? 
While Cassie Persing 
searches through her 
locker. Sara McMinn 
de\·ours a cookie. 

Hard Workin'. 
Joe Grimshaw busily 
works in Mr. Quick's 
Ag class on a lawn 
mower. 

Hummm ... ? 
Megan Akland looks 
confused as Tena 
Westling laughs at one 
of her own stories. 

Cassie Persing 
Amelia Peter on 
Jes e Peterson 
Kyle Reppe 
Rebekah Sailor 

Sara Schollerman 
Kim Schumacher 
Marit Serck 
A hley Snedeker 
Lisa Sohl 

icole Solberg 
Toni Sorlie 
Tena Westling 
Maren Zieger 

Juniors 79 



0 Senior 



Laura Lyn Baker 
June 20, 19 3 

"I di covered today that gold 
fi h don't like Jello." 

Jared Michael Barnes 
June 16, 19 2 

"J u t becau e I rock, doe n' t 
mean that I am made of 

tone." 

Keegan Lee hart 
October 23, 19 3 

" orne parents have better children than 
they de erve." 

Nikki Jo Ahart 
April7, 19 3 

"More pe ple get run d wn by gossip 
than they do by automobiles." 

ara Marie Burke 
April 7, 19 3 

"If you're going to enter. .. 
make an entrance." 

David John Anderson 
August 20, 1982 

"Everything i funny as long 
a it is happening to orne­

one el e." 

enior A 



June 7, 19 3 
"You will not silence my me age 

You will not mock my god 
You will top killing my 

generation." 

December 11, 1983 
"Early to bed, Early to ri e, 
Fi h all day, Make up lie ." 

B People 

c ) 
January 3, 1983 

"I am ick and I am not paying 
for thi !" 

( 

January 3, 1983 
"Never take things for granted. 

You never know what you 
have until it' gone." 

November 29, 1982 
"I hope that life i n' t one big 
joke becau e if it i , I don't 

get it." 

R· 
January 17,1983 

"In the end, we will remember 
not the word of our enemies, 
but the ilence of our friend ." 



or 1 

Janurary 1, 19 3 
"Very funny, cotty, Now 

beam me down my 
clothe . " 

April 24, 19 3 
"If ignorance i bli , then 

knock the mile off my face." 

A 
Feburary 7, 1983 

"What lie behind u and 
what lie, before u are tiny 

matters compared to what lies 
with in u . " 

ovember 3, 1982 
"I hope if dog ever take over 
the world, and they choo e a 

king, they don't ju t go by ize, 
becau ·e I bet there are orne 
chihuahuas with ·orne good 

idea ." 

September 29, 1982 
"Don't worry about tomorrow, 
for tomorrow will take care of 

it elf." 

o ember , 19 3 
"If you're feeling good, don't 
worry, you will get over it." 

Senior C 



Jean Arlene Hughe 
July 27, 19 3 

"How come dumb , tuff eem , o 
mart while your doing it?" 

Du tin Michael Havlin 
May 22, 19 3 

"If you ever need anything, please 
don't he:itate to a, k om one el e 
fir t. I'm too bu y acting like I'm 

not naive." 

D Peopl 

icole Lynn Jacob on 
February 19, 1983 

"You all laugh at me becau e I am 
different, but I laugh at all of you 

becau e you are all the arne." 

Aaron Richard John on 
December 9, 19 2 

"Make them think you're weak 
when you're trong and trong 

when you're weak." 

Carrie Ann Lar en 
ovember 12 , 19 2 

"Don't rely on the rabbit' foot f 
luck, becau e it wa n 't o luck~ 

for the rabbit." 

Lyni e u an John on 
June2,19 3 

"If murf are already blue, than 
what color do they turn when the) 

are choking?" 



Luke Allen Merrick 
May 4, 19 3 

"You tryin' to get crazy with 
me e e? Don't you know I'm 

loco?" 

Joane Moumy 
Augut19,193 

"The trick to flying i throw 
yourself at the ground and 

. " ml . 

teffanie Kay Li ton 
March 22, 1983 

"If you won't write it and sign it, 
don't ay it." 

Jo hua Robert yreen 
November 11, 19 2 

"I don't butter my own bread, 
I con ider that cooking." 

Amy Lynn McAninch 
May 17, 19 3 

"Remember that imple, hon­
e t, and incere people are far 
more preciou · than glittering 
night worms in limousine ." 

oelle Marie Melchizedek 
January 7, 1983 

"The heart doe thing for rea­
son that reason can not under­

stand ." 

Senior E 



Augu t 24, 1983 
"Good, better, be t never let it 
re t until your good i better 

and your better i be t." 

November 4, 1982 
"No, I wa not cheating, I wa 

checking to make ure they 
copied my an wers correctly." 

F People 

January 13, 1983 
"The heart will never be 
practical until it i made 

unbreakable." 

A h 
April 9, 1983 

"Oompa- Loompa, doop -i -
de- do." 

Ki 
August 4, 1982 

"Dance like no one i ~ atch­
ing, and love like it i never 

going to hurt." 

r· :1 
February 8, 1983 

"Good judgment come from 
experience, experience come 

from bad judgment." 



n 
February 25, 1983 

'My alarm clock never wakes 
me up. It ju~t warn me that 

morning i coming." 

1atth nold 
May 1, 1982 

"Get in, Sit down, Shut up, and 
Hang on!" 

May 16, 19 2 
"Life is terribly ea y or 

ea ily terrible." 

J r il 
September 14, 19 2 

" o many cowboy , o little rope." 

January 21, 19 3 
"Copy from one it i 

plagiari m, 
Copy from two it i 

re earch." 

. t 

March , 19 3 
"One ten minute e ion. 

That' all it take . " 

Senior G 



Layout by !cole Jacobson. Steff Li ton and Emily Reiss 

Kendra Sue Witt 
October 20, 1982 

"The two mo t abundant thing 
in the univer e are hydrogen 

and tupidity." 

Joshua Ward Yeager 
Augu t 14, 19 2 

"Some people dance to a 
different drummer. .. other 

mo h." 

H People 

Class Colors: 
Orang and Royal blue 

Class Flower: 
The Daisy 

Class Moto: 
"The door to success is labeled 
push." 

(Front:) Galo V., ..... rie L. Amber S., m ' Laura B .. 
s. 1 Nikki A., 11 Seff L., J ,(Second row:) Matt 
Dustin 1 , Noelle M., Jar Emily R., o n< Jenny V., 

s Kendra W., r c 1 1) Crystal F., A 1 Jackie S 
(Third row:) C Shane E., , Kyle G., Lt 
Joey D. , :) Nick D., \ David A. , ic S Mathia 

Josh Y., 1 U< n A Cody W., Ch1 s ") Jill D., icole 
and Rebecca S. 

Ba by picture a nswer :Top to Bottom 1" r ow: Laura Baker, Jean Hughes, Rachael Driesen. 
2nd row: Aaron Johnson, Casey Winquist, Shane Eden, ick Day, Cody Wilson, Joane Mourn) . 
Jnf r ow: Kyle Doty, ikki Ahart, Mathias Thompson, Rebecca Schreur, Emily Reiss, Nicole 
Jacob on. 4th r ow: Joey Davelaar, Eric Saug tad, Jennifer Vreugdenhil, Amanda Dunham, 
Christopher Doty, oelle Melch1zedek. Sth row: Jo h yreen, Kendra Witt, Amy McAninch, 
Barnes, Cory Fickbohm, Kim Ronning. 6'h row: Matthew Sommervold, Jacquelyn Serck, Kyle 
Gates, Amber Smith, Carrie Larsen, Steffanie Liston. 7th r ow: Cry tal Fawcett, Lynise Johnson. 
Keegan Ahan, Sarah Hakl, David Anderson, Jill Duncan. 



Index &Ads 

\'"tart. Crystal 27. 40. 41. 
56. 57, 78 
\hart. Keegan 18. 20. 35. 
lOA. 80H 
\hart, ikki 8, 18, 29, 34. 
~. 40. 56. 57, BOA. 80H 
.Jdand. Brenda 64 
.kland, Megan 10. 11 , 17. 
t 35. 36. 37, 40. 56. 57, 
3. 78 
lber . Brian 71 

\nderson, Bobetle 64 
:nderson. David 5. 8. 18, 
10. 34, 48. 49, 52, 53. 61. 
~A. 80H 
mderson, Diana 64, 67 
\nderson. Eric 68 
\nderson, Heather 27, 39, 
10. 74, 75 
mder on, Jared 48. 49, 61. 
4 

illdcrson, Jennifer 70, 71 
\nderson. Keith 65 
mder on. Lowell 13. 54, 
"6. 77 
\nder on. Rena 71 
\nder on. Todd 70, 71 
\nderton, Chase 6. 12, 13, 
>2, 33, 39. 40, 41. 48, 74 
mderton. Holley 71 
illderton. Kacie 73 
illderton. Kelley 13, 41, 64, 
73 

hworth. Carl 66 
\shworth, Milayna 70 
\shworth, TUTany 67 
\unspaw, Abby 70 
\unspaw, Rebecca 73 
Iaker, Laura 3, 18, 40, 58, 
>9. BOA. 80H 
lakker. Kris 7, 12, 13, 17, 
10. 32. 33, 39, 50, 51, 76 
11kker, Tricia 40, 76 
1mes. Emilee 8. 17, 27, 
t 40, 43, 44, 45, 74 
"'mes, Jared 2, 8. 18, 29. 
I. 35, 42, 54, 55, 63, 92 

iOA, 80H 
ames. Rie 8. 67 
lerler, Ashley 44, 73 
·eler, Emily 70 

'*eler, Eric 70 
~eler, Matt 40, 48, 49, 74 
eler, Nathan 24, 40. 48, 

9, 52, 53, 76 
;jehnke, Jill 76 
behnke. Lisa 73 
Berg. Keith 67 
Bern, lleidi 74 

Bern. James 71 
Blake. Cynthia 40. 76 

76 Boyer. Matthew 
Boyer. Tyler 67 
Braaten, Andrew 66 
Braaten, Kurtis 70 
Braaten. ick 69 
Braaten. Racheal 72 
Brandt, Logan 67 
Bratzel, Kody 67 
Brenden. Jim 42, 46, 47, 
64, 65 
Broadwell. David 64 
Brown. Julia 69 
Brown. Kortnie 69 
Brown. Maggie 66 
Bruegger. Hailey 66 
Bruegger. Jordan 48, 78 
Bruegger. Lacie Mae 73 
Bruegger. Zachary 69 
Burke, Sara 18, 40, 41. 80 
Burt, Bryan 13, 29, 40. 54. 
78 
Busch. Jacob 68 
Busch, Lynette 64 
Busch, Tyler 71 
Buum, Kelsey 26. 27, 72 
Buum, Molly 71 
Buum, Sadie 27, 32. 33. 
39, 40, 50. 51. 74, 75 
Byington. Meli sa 64 
Chavis. Devin 8, 34, 35, 
48, 49, 78 
Christensen. Cody 67 
Christen en. Dylan 66 
Clark, Jo h 12. 13, 33. 40. 
48, 76 
Clark, Roxanne 8. 64. 65 
Cole, Dee 64 
Cote, Nicole 67 
Coullander. Ertkka 73 
Coullander. Erinn 67 
Cox, Chel ey 71 
Crissey, Myra 40, 78 

1)Ef 
Davelaar, Abbi 73 
Davelaar, Joey 3. 18, 28. 
29, 35. BOB. 80H 
Davelaar. Jordan 25. 40, 
48, 54, 74 
Dawdy, Jacob 69 
Dawdy. Justin 73 
Day. Christopher 71 
Day, Elizabeth 24, 27,39, 
40. 60, 61. 76 
Day, Nicholas 3, 12. 13, 
18, 20. 21. 27, 34, 40, 41. 
44, 45, BOB. 80H 
Debondt. Bonnie 64 

DeBruin. Jaici 
DeBruin. Zack 
DeKock. Kim 
56. 57. 74 

66 
54. 55, 73 

27, 39, 40, 

Doty. Christopher 2. 18. 
20. 24, 27. 34. 48, 49. 52. 
53, 92, BOB. 80H 
Doty. Craig 8. 27, 39. 40, 
48. 52. 53. 61. 74 
Doty. Keith 7. 34. 35. 48, 
52. 53. 78 
Doty. Kyle 18, 30. 31. 34, 
38. 39, 40, 41. 44, 60, 61. 
BOB. 80H 
Driesen. Holly 
76 

27, 40. 62, 

Driesen. Lukas 
Drie en, Rachael 
40, BOB. 80H 

73 
18, 27. 

Dubbs. Marinn 3, 17, 40. 
44. 45. 50. 51. 76 
Dubbs, Thoma 44. 45, 73 
Duncan. Jill 18. 27. 80B.H 
Dunham. Amanda 3. 18. 
31. 35. 40. 56. 57. BOC. 80H 
Dunham. Crystal 39. 40. 
57. 76 
Dunham. Sarah 71 
Dykstra, Andrew 33, 48. 
58. 59. 74 
Dykstra, Katherine 73 
Edberg. Doug 48. 64 
Eden. Shane 2, 18, 33. 34. 
35. 52. 53. BOC. 80H 
Eidam. Dominic 70 
Embrock. Orville 64 
Embrock. Sally 64 
Endelman, Candice 44, 73 
Endelman. Rachel 13, 39. 
74 
Endelman. Travis 
Erickson. Haylee 
Erickson. Heidi 
Eric on. Kri ta 
59. 78 
Erlandson. Cody 
Erlandson, Kaite 
Evanson. Jud on 
Fawcett. Crystal 
BOC. 80H 

73 
66 

71 
27. 34. 40. 

71 
73 
72 

18. 56. 57, 

Fawcett. Jo h 29. 76 
Feekes, Danie 15. 34, 35, 
39. 44, 78 
Feekes, Shaunna 72 
Feekes. Sophia 39. 61. 74 
Fickbohm. Angie 39. 40. 
46. 47, 76 
Fickbohm. Cory 8. 18. 34. 
35. 48, 80C. 80H 
Fickbohm. Jade 70 
Fickbohm, Shannon 26. 27. 
39, 40. 50, 51. 75 
Fickbohm. Sherry 64 
Fickbohm. Stacy 29. 34. 
35. 40. 46. 47. 56. 57. 78 
Finch. Je ica 67 
Finch. Nick 69 
Frazier. Mathew 72 

GHf 
Gates. Kyle 3. 14. 18. 33. 
35, BOC, 80H 
Gibbons. Randal 64 

Goldammer. Katie 66 
Goldammer. Megan 66 
Grassel. Camilla 64 
Gray. Chad 54. 55. 72 
Green. Andrew 73 
Green. Karen 69 
Grimshaw. Joe 29. 78. 79 
Croon. Katie 29. 40. 78 
Croon. Kevin 64 
Haisch. Corey 70 
Haisch. Emma 44. 73 
Haisch, Kelly 69 
Haisch. LeeAnn 20. 44. 61. 
64. 65 
Haisch. Sarah 66 
Hakl. Christine 67 
Hakl. Kim 13, 24. 26. 27. 
34. 39. 40. 41. 50. 76 
Hakl. Sarah 18, 21. 31. 35. 
38. 39. 40. 41. 80C. 80H 
Hall. Alan 64 
Hall. Lela 64 
Halverson. Joshua 73 
Halver on. Kayla 69 
Hammersma. Brenna 40. 78 
Harkness. Amber 66 
Harkness. Heidi 67 
Harri on. Tayler 66 
Harvey. Laramie 15. 25. 40, 
76 
Haugland. Robin 64 
Havlin. Daniel 70 
Havlin. Dustin 2. 18. 35. 
92. BOD. 80H 
Havlin. Michelle 68 
Hawe . Shelly 71 
Hayden. Jeffery 71 
Hayden. Josh 68 
Haye . Jeffery 71 
Hazel. Angela 69 
Hazel. Cassandra 73 
Hazel. Jessy 12. 13. 27. 32. 
33. 34. 39. 40, 50. 51. 76 
Heck-Osterkamp. Austin 66 
Hedeen. Brandon 25 
Heiman. Crystal 71 
Heiman. Kayla 27. 72 
Heiman. Rick 67 
Heiman. Robbie 68 
Heiman. Tarnra 7. 64 
Henriquez. Ashley 66 
Hermanson. Alys a 73 
Herman on. Amber 27. 72 
Hermanson. Donald 68 
He aa. TC 69 
Hoeffner. Melea 67 
Hoeffner. Sue 7. 42. 46. 
56. 57. 64. 75 
Hoeffner. Zachary 66 
Hofer. Melissa 8, 22. 26. 
27. 34, 35. 46. 47, 56. 57, 
61. 78 
Holthe. Inez 64 
Homandberg. Jo h 17, 40. 
76. 77 
Hong lo, Bradee 66 
Hong Io. Kara 71 
Horner, David 12, 13. 33. 
35. 40. 63. 78 
Howard. Christopher 73 
Howard. Scott 69 
Hughes. Adam 66 

Index 81 



llughes. Jean 18. 29. 40. 
800.8011 
llughes. Jenn.l 27. 71. 72 
llu~lws. Jo andra 27. ~35. 39. 
40. 76 
Hu~hes. Justin 4:3. 73 
llughes. P<.ml 65 
llummel. haina 66 

JKL 
Jacobson. icole 8. 10. II. 
18.34.36.50.51.80D. OH 
Jacobson. awyer 66 
Jan en. Andrea 69 
Jansen. Connie 41. 78 
Jansen. Jenney 70 
Jansen. Josh 10. 11. 15. 25. 
40.48. 76 
Jansen. K~lie 27. 72 
Jan en. Mike 29. 79 
Jansen. Wade 72 
Jen en. Dylan 69 
Jen en. Jacob 73 
Jensen. eth 71 
Jen en. Zach 13. 79 
Jer>ik. hristopher 70 
Jen;k, , icolc 73 
Joachim, Jerry 7. 64 
Johann en. Je ica 27. 39. 
40. 75 
Johannsen. Kathy 64 
Johannsen. Kel ey 69 
Johannsen. Kristin 73 
Johnson. Aaron 2. 3. 9, 18. 
29.34. 35.44. 52. 53. 61. 
BOD. BOll 
Johnson. Adam I 0. 11, 40, 
·lB. 60. 61. 76 
Johnson. Alan 71 
Johnson. Alyce 67 
Johnson. Anlanda 71 
Johnson. Andrew 72 
Johnson. B njamin 72 
Johnson. Brian 71 
Johnson. Cheryl 65 
Johnson. Darin 13. 22. 2 
29. 79 
Johnson. Gregory 66 
Johnson. Kyle 73 
Johnson. Lance 65 
Johnson. Lyni e I . 27, 39. 
40, 92. OD. OH 
Johnson. a.than 67 
Johnson. arah 72 
Jurgensen. Aaron 39 

JwTens. Lori 65 
Jw-rens. eal 27. 72 
Kaskie. Amanda 69 
Kaskie. Andrew 67 
Kayser. Brett 73 
Kellen. Tracey 73 
Kei'.ar. Joe 27. 5-l. 55. 72 
King. Melanie 71 
King. Molly 68 
Kirchner. Kathryn 76 
Kjose. Tyler 67 
Kleinhans. Hailey 71 
Kleinhans. Megan 3. 12. 13. 
21. 29.34.40.41.42.46. 47. 
50. 51. 56. 57. 76 
Koenig. Bill 48. 49. 53. 64 
Koenig. Jessi a 69 
Koenig. Matthew 67 
Kratochvil. Dylan 67 
Kro~er. 1\vyla 6-l 
Lappegard. Aaron 67 
Lappegard. Michael 70 
Lappegard. ata.lie 6-l 
Lappegard. Ryan 68 
Larsen. Aaron 71 
Lar en. Amy 4. 10. II. 24. 
27,30.34.35.36.37. 39.44. 
46. 47. 56. 61. 79 
Lar en. Carrie 18. 21. 27. 31. 
34.35.39.40,42.46.47. 56. 
57. BOD. 801-1 
Larsen. Christi 27. 64. 65 
Lar en. Connie 6-l 
Lar en. Craig 27, 34. 39. 40. 
44. 74, 75 
Lar en. Rachaelle 12. 13. 27. 
33.34,35.39.40. 50. 51,79 
Lar on. Brian 48. 54. 55. 75 
Larson. Donowan 64 
l.au. Jo eph 40, 76 
Lewis. Cory 67 
Lewis. Joshua 72 
Lewis, Tamara 64 
Lias. Bobbie.Jo 17. 27, 40. 79 
Lind. Ruth 64 
Lindgren. Mi ty 71 
Liston. Steffanie 8. 10. II. 12. 
13. 16. 18. 27, 29. 31. 32. 33. 
34.35.36.37,40. 50. 51. OE. 
SOH 
Lundberg. Derrick 67 
Lundberg. Je sica 71 
Lundberg. Mary Beth 64 
Lundberg. Rick 54 
Lykken. Andrea 27. 29. 35. 
39. 40. 41. 50, 75 

welcome to the Alcester 
- ~ I 
~ 

" ' ,..... Golf 
aub 

Alcester, South Dakota 
82 Index & Ads 

Lykken. Derek 3. 14. 29. 34. 
35.38. 39.40.48.49. 54.79 
Lykken. Elden 65 
Lykken. Kathy 64 
Lykken. Rebecca 70 
Lykken. Robin 15. 29. 30. 34. 
35.40. 46.47. 56. 57.79 
Lykken. hawn 24. 33. 40. 
48. 59. 75 
Lvon. Joe 66 

HNO 
Martin. Damian 66 
Martin. Jake 71 
Martin. Kris 35. 75 
Martin. Makeni7ie 6 
McAninch. Amy 18. 40. OE. 
SOH 
McAninch. helsea 69 
Me omlick. Ashly 66 
McDole. Michael 67 
McDonald, Patrick 64 
McKellips. Deb 64 
:vtcKelhp . !'race 12. 13. 25. 
32.33.35. 39.40.4. 52.76 
McMinn. Je · ica 9. 75 
McMinn. Kara 71 
McMinn. Sarah 10. II. 17. 
36.37, 79 
Me eely. Jesse 68 
Medlen. Mehs a 40. 76 
Medlen. Ronda 40. 75 
Meester. Carissa 67 
Melchizedek. Kyla 66 
Melchizedek. oelle I 0. I 1. 
12. 13. 18. 32. 33. 35. 36. 37. 
40. 80E. 011 
Merrick. Alex 70 
Merrick. Kaisha 69 
Merrick. Lance 67 
Merrick. Levi 67 
Merrick, Linda 64. 66 
Merrick. Luke 2. 5. 18. 30. 
35,92.80.80 
Merrick, Matthew 73 
Metzgar. I lope 70 
Metzgar, Kim 64 
Metzgar, Tony 67 
Meyer. Brian 27. 33, 39. 40, 
75 
Meyer. Matthew 72 
Miller. Sharon 64 
Morehead. Jo 69 
Morehead. Patrick 67 
:v1orelos. Jerry 68 
Morey. Joshua 73 

Moss. Jaquelyn 66 
Moss. Jessica 66 
Moumy. Joarw 8. 18. 21, 34 
40. 56. 57, 80E. 801 I 
Moumy. Jonny 70 
Moyle. Gage 69 
Mulder. Kaleb 69 

abity. Daniel 71 
el on. Jeffery 70 
elson. Kendall 68 
elson. Kolbe 71 
elson. Tiffany 73 
eu. Scott 9. 40. 48. 52. 53 

5 . 76 
73 
70. 71 

70 

ieman. Talon 66 
oble. Doug 35. 79 
oble. Stephanie 27, 72 
oha\·a. Brittni 73 
ohava. Landon 69 
ygard. Karen 64 
-vgard. Terri 64 

Nvreen. Jo h 12. 13. 14. 1 
21.25. 34.40.41.48.49.52 
92.80E.80H 

yreen. Kas andra 70 
yreen, Nichola 71 

Oberg. Darrell 70 
Owings. Danielle 75 
0\vings. Je e 71 

PQR 
Paul on. Kyle 8. 26. 40. 4 . 
49. 76 
Pear on, Ashley 26. 27. 40. 
74, 75 
Pt>arson. Collin 75 
Persing. Cassie 10. 11, 15. 
36. 79 
Persing. Maegen 13. 29. 40. 
76 
Peter on. Adam 13. 40. 48. 
53. 58. 59. 76 
Peterson. Amelia 36. 37. 40 
41. 56. 57, 78. 79 
Peter on. Erica 8. 67 
Peter on. Je e 13. 22. 29. 79 
Peterson. Lorna 64 
Pies, Kyle 7 I 
Pre lar. Chris 40. 77 
Quail. Brett 73 
Quick. Cenita 64. 71 
Quick. Jim 13. 29. 62. 64. 92 

Hudson Meat & 
Sausage, Inc. 

Custom Slaughtering-- Processing--Retail Meats 

Plant (605 ) 984-2033 

Emergency: 

Doug (605) 984-2480 

Brian (605) 984-2513 

Box 378 
Hudson, SO 

57034 



Reddy. Andrea 64 
Reddy. Elizabeth 66 
Redlin. Julie 10. 11, 72 
Re1ss. Emily 10. 11, 12. 13, 
I . 21. 29. 34. 36. 37. 80F.H 
Reppe. Holly 5. 8. 10. II. 15. 
23.27.34. 39, 40. 46. 47. 50. 
51. 56. 57. 77 
Reppe. Kyle 16. 28. 29. 34. 
40,43.48. 49. 61, 79.92 
Rhead. Tim 48. 49. 63. 64 
Rieck. Tamara 39. 40. 75 
Rommeriem, Lara 71 
Rommeriem, Leah 68 
Ronnin~. Jessica 68 
Ronning, Justin 73 
Ronnin~. Kim 18. 27, 29. 30. 
31. 34. 35, 40. 44. 45. 61. 
80F. 80H 
Rosa. Tabatha 72 
Ryken. Megan 71 

STLI 
Sailor. Rebekah 15, 39. 40. 
41, 79 
Sandbulte. Heidi 27. 72 
Sandbulte. Randi 73 
Sanford. Emily 61 
Saugstad. Eric 12. 13, 18, 
21.27, 34. 35. 38, 39.40, 44, 
45.52, 53.61,80F.80R 
Saugstad, Sandy 50, 64 
&haak, Tel 67 
Schaak, Treg 66 
SC'hacht, Hayley 68 
Schacht, Heidi 64 
Schempp, Joni 64 
Schempp, Kari 73 
&hempp. Lexy 67 
&hempp, Lindsey 69 
Schempp. Matt 69 
Schiefen. Ashley 66 
&hoellerman, Alysa 73 
&hoellerman. Donna 64 
&hoellerman. Sara 35. 40, 
79 
&hoellerman. Ty 8 
Schoenwald, Scott 40, 77 
Sc-hoenwald, Travis 73 
&houten. Damian 68 
&houten. Danyel 64 
Schouten. DJ 67 
&hreur. Emily 68 
Schreur, Rebecca 8. 10. 15. 
16. 18. 25. 28,32. 34. 35. 36, 
37,39.46,47. 61,80F,80H 

Schreur. TC'd 72 
SchuliC'r. Derek 67 
Schuller, Tricia 27, 39. 40. 75 
Schulte. StC'phen 64 
Schumacher. Donald 70. 71 
Schumacher. Dotie 40. 50. 
51. 56. 57. 77 
Schumacher. Kim 16. 35. 39. 
79 
Schumacher. Laura 72 
Scott. Adam 27. 44. 72 
Scott. Brittany 12. 13. 32. 33. 
40, 75 
Scott. Cindy 64 
Scott. Olive 65. 67 
Scott. Sarah 12. 13. 39. 40. 
77 
Seivert. MikC' 48. 53. 61. 65 
Selchert. Anna 68 
Selchert. Betty 65 
Selchert. Michelle 67 
Selchert. Sleven 70 
Serck. Amanda 70 
Serck, Beth 65. 67 
Serck. Carl 70 
Serck. Jackie 18. 25. 80F. H 
Serck. Jonathan 39. 48. 77 
Serck. Marit 10. I 1, 17, 29. 
36.37.40, 54.79 
Serck. Phil 54 
Sigman. Amber 23. 27. 34, 
38.39.40, 50. 51. 58. 59.77 
Sigman. alhan 71 
Silhacek, David 39. 65 
Simunek, Chris 70 
Simunek. Heather 71 
Simunek. Tera 40. 75 
Sira. Thaine 67 
Skoglund, Austin 69 
Skoglund, Casey 67 
Smith, Amber 8, 10, 17. 36. 
39,40, 54,91, 80F,80H 
Smith. Clara 65. 67 
Smith. Katherine 68 
Smith, Mark 8, 15, 40. 52. 
53. 58. 59. 77 
Snedeker. Ashley 7, 35. 79 
Sohl, A hley 70 
Soh!, Lisa 5. 8. 15. 17, 26. 
27,34.35.46,47, 78,79 
Solberg. Dan 65 
Solberg. icole 7, 40. 79 
Sommervold. Chad 29, 77 
Sommervold, Chel ea 70 
Sommervold, Matt 3. 14, 18. 
35. BOG. 801-1 
Sommervold. Ryan 48 

KATHLEEN KELTZ, O.D. 
605 Ninth St. 

"'~ P.O. Box 153 vv Hawarden, Iowa 51023 
(712) 552- 1603 

SorliC'. !Ieath 73 
Sorlie. Toni 3. 6. 35, 40, 79 
Stabe. Karlene 65 
Stanger. Christina 67 
StC'C'n. Chance 69 
Steen. Dakota 67 
Steeneck. Bradley 73 
Steeneck. Brandon 24, 48, 75 
Stceneck, Bridget 40 
Stoffel. Andrew 70 
Sundstrom. Julia 69 
Tabbert. Eric 70 
Tabbert. Michael 73 
Tabbert. Tyler 67 
Terpstra. Travis 67 
Thompson. Alex 70 
Thomp on. Linda 56. 57. 65 
Thompson. Mathias 3. 18, 29. 
34.48,49.63.80G.80H 
Thompson. Merlyn 65 
Thompson. Michael 40. 48. 
59. 75 
Thompson. Rachael 68 
Thompson. Rebecca 73 
Tilstra. Eric 70 
Tilstra. Michelle 9. 74. 75 
Treiber. Becky 65 
Trudeau, Mary 65 
Tulloch. John 4, 12. 13. 17. 
48, 77 
Turner. Kelsey 68 

VWXY2 
Van Egdom. Philip 40. 52. 53, 
75 
VandeMore, Angie 39, 40. 61. 
62. 77 
VandeMore, Ann 72 
VandeMore. Sean 69 
VandeMore. Thomas 71 
Vandenlloek. Brandi 66 
VanderSchaaf. Kathy 70 
VanEngen. Kristin 44, 73 
VanEngen. Jason 32. 33. 39. 
77 
Van oort. Gabe 67 
VanNoort. Isaac 66 
VanWyk. Katelyn 73 
VanWyk, Kelby 67 
Vasquez. Galo 3. 10. 11. 18. 
20,27. 54, 55.61.80G.80H 
VerMulm. Brett 48. 75 
VerMulm. Daniel 40, 75 
VerMulm, Tommy 72 

Voeltz, Kaleen 65 
Vos. Jeremy 66 
Vreugdenhil. Jennifer 3, 14, 
18.23,28. 29.34,35. 38.39, 
40,41, 56.57.80G.80H 
Vreugdenhil, Kristen 29. 39. 
40. 75 
Walsh. Eamonn 12. 13, 33. 
39.40,48. 75 
Walsh. Jane 32. 33. 50. 65 
Webster. Roy 65 
Wei h. Hailey 67 
Wendt. Ashlee 13. 23. 27. 34. 
39,40. 50. 59.62. 77 
Westburg. Chantell 66 
Westlin~. Molly 3. 27. 72 
Westling. Ruth 65. 67 
Westling. Tena 5. 10. II. 15. 
17. 27.34.35.36,37,61. 79 
Westphal. Casey 27 
Westphal. Mary 72 
Wickre. Andrew 71 
Wickre. Jo h 23. 40. 48, 49. 
60. 61. 74 
Wickre. Katie 24, 27, 40. 50. 
61. 74, 75 
Wilson. Cody 3. 18, 26. BOG. 
80H 
Wilson. Jes e 71 
Wilson, Shawn 66 
Winquist, Casey 3, 18. 26. 28. 
29.31,34,48.63.80G.8011 
Winquist. Katrina 7, 30. 38. 
39.40.46,47. 56. 57.77 
Wilt. Kendra 18, 31. 40. 92, 
80H 
Witt, Kyle 10, II. 12, 13. 38, 
39. 77 
Wolf. Jonathon 70 
Wood. Ashley 71 
Wood. Barry 8. 67 
Wood. Fred 65 
Wood. Jennifer 44. 61. 73 
Wood. Melissa 40 
Wood. Rebecca 27. 32. 33. 
39, 75 
Woods. Melissa 77 
Yaeger, Josh 18. 20. 21. 27. 
31.34.35,49,92,80H 
Yaeger. Michael 71 
Yaeger. oah 24. 32. 33. 75 
Yoerger. Dianne 65 
Young, Catlin 73 
Zacher. Harlen 72 
Zieger. Maren 10. II. 15. 79 

New Life 
Hawarden, Iowa 

51023 
(712) 551- 1814 

• chrtstta.n Books and Gt{ts • 
Index & Ad 83 



I" Serving You is Our Pleasure!" 

Sta te Bank of 

Alcester 
190 Iowa St.. P.O. Box 16 -- Alcester. SO 57001 -068 

Phone: 605-934-2500 -- Fax: 605 934 2515 
www.statebacnkofalce ter.com 

Alcetser Family Dental 
Clinic 

Orin W. Ellwein 

P.O. Box 349 ru Telephone 

FDICI 

Alee ter, S.D. 57001 934-2251 To go orders: (605) 934-2974 

The Style Station 

4 Ad and lnd x 

Box 705. Alee ter. SD 57001 
934 2420 or 957 460 

ALCESTER MEA 
Doug Thompson Alee ter. South Dakota 

manager 

605·934·2540 

57001 -0282 

Fresh and Frozen Meat Products 



Layout By: Cassie Persing 

GUBBRUD, HAUGLAND & PETERSON, PROF. L.L.C. 

ATIORNEYSATLAW 

102WEST2 DSTREET 

P.O.BOX97 

ALCESTER. SOUTH DAKOTA 57001-0097 

John D. Gubbrud 
Charles B. Haugland 
PhillipO. Peterson 
DavidA. Stuart 

309 Central Ave. 
Hawarden , IA 51023 

552-2841 

N CONVENIENCE STORES 

Alcester 
934 2760 

Beresford 
763 2067 

Truck Towne 
957 4141 

Centerville 
563 2005 

MR. TIRE Alcester Shop 
911 W. Cedar, Beresford 210 E. 1ST .. Alcester 

763-2284 934-2760 

COMFORT CENTER 
911 W. Cedar. Bere ford 763 5068 

RADIO SHACK 
1 911 \V. Cedar. Beresford 763-8088 

Bulk Fuels & Oil Propane 

N 
Farmers Union Cooperative Association 

1-888-354-0991 

BOOTH 
PHARMACY 

903 CENTRAL 
HAWARDEN, IOWA 

DIAL 552-1616 

Paragon Publishing 

Alcester Union 
Hudsonite 

Paragon Press 

ll 0 East Fir t Street 
P.O. Box 227 
Alee ter. SO 5 700 l 
605-934 2640 
Fax: 605 934-2096 

FLOWERS BY JAN 
905 CT/J{Tl(JZLL 

OWNER JAN MCMILLAN 712-551-1686 

T-mi(t; :J(ruia 

1509 'Jt'est Cetfar Street 

'.Beresford; S'.D 57004 

1-29 '4ft 47 'East- 605-763-5300 

Ads and Index 85 



(712) !'Sl-2323 IKL SHOE<, 
DEXTER SHOES 

RED V\ l'\;G \.-\ ORK SHOES 

DEZEEUW'S 

~TH~Lo~~! 
C0\1l'll'TE Ll'\11 Or: \1FVS \'\0 l ADII"S SPORfS\\ Et\1~ Cl OTHI l, 

Box 152 
Hawarden, Iowa 51023 

Ph: 712-552-2144 
Fax: 712-552-2684 

.. 11111 

Good Things, [veryday! 

DARREL & LORNA WESTRA 
OWNER/MANAGER 

123 Centeral Ave. 
Hawarden, lA 51023 

Phone: 712-551-419 Fax:712·551-4138 

6 Ads 

~jje);Jt] lnlRYSLERJ 
f•I-]Ji,GJ [!.Jeep_J 

Oil"' illl)) I~N, Ill 51 02!1 
Parts & en ice Hour'> 

Thurs. ' til . PM 

\1on.- Wed. & Fri.-Sat. 'til 5 PM 

PH. 112·551·1112 

ale Hours 
Mon.-Thur. 'til8 PM 

Hawarden, Iowa 
551-1183 

OPE 70AY A WEEK 

\10 ·SAT: 6:00 A\1-9:00 1'\1 

TheTVB 
Appliance Shop 

Authorized MAGNA VOX Sales & Service 

S : 7:00 AM·6:00 l'\1 

717 Central 
Hawarden, lA 51023 

(712) 552-1338 

Harlan & Linda Van Egdom 
OWNERS 

MAGNA VOX 
Smart. Very Smart.TM 

We cover every home in the 
Alcester-Hudson 
School District 

Area Wide 

Ad-Vertiser 
820 Centera l Ave. 

Hawarden, Ia 
7 12-55 1- 1051 



Layout By: Amy Larsen 

the New Look of Leadership 

CLEANING SYSTEMS INC. 

Alcester, SD 57001 
(605) 934-2222 

PERSING BACKHOE and 
EXCAVATOR SERVICE 

Scott & Sue Persing 
Owners/Operators 

* Water/Sewer * Concrete Removal * Demolition 
* Ditches, Waterways & Creeks * Livestock Lagoon 

* Basements * 12", 24", 36" & 48" Buckets 
* 15 Years Experience * Service 7 Days a Week 

* 605-984-2641 * RR1 Box 141 * Hudson, SO 57034 

th Mon. Tues. & Fri.7:30 AM-7:00PM 
Thurs. 12.00 Noon·8:00 PM 

Sat. 8:00 AM-12:00 Noon 

827 Central Ave. 
Hawarden, lA 51023 

712·551·4242 

Agro Di tribution L. L. 
902 7th treet 

H awarden, IA 51023 

Ph: (712) 552-2821 
(800)3'"'3-3086 
Fax: 552-2050 

G rai n: 552-2064 
Feed: 552-1321 

Jeff's Radiator 
and 

Exhattst 
708 Tenth Street 

Hawarden, lA 51023 

Phone: (712) 552-1361 

ds 7 



88 Ad 

STATE BANK OF HUDSON 
PHONE: 605-984-2241 

HUDSONINSURANCEAGENCY 
PHONE: 605-094-2417 

Russ Hazel 
Branch Manager 

Farmer Elevator Company 
P.O. Box 487 Hudson, 0 57034 

CENEX 
LAND 0 LAKES 

605-984-2224 
800-984-2214 
FAX 984-2718 

CUSTOM 
COILS INC. 

Box348 
1 09 So. Iowa St. 

Alcester, So. Oak. 57001 

Phone 605-934-2460 
Fax 605-934-2440 

Kent Feeds - Farm Supplies 

Alcester, South Dakota 
(605) 934-1851 

AGA Inc. 
Alcester Grain 

605-934-2370 

Phone 605-987-5771 
1-800-587-5771 
FAX 605-987-2607 Mike Pederson 

'·=~ 
605-934-271 0 

1-800-594-9406 

Farm sureau 
Family of Financial Planning Services 

Auto Home Farm 
Life Investments 

Blue Cross/BlueSheild 

Mary Limoges, LUTCF Registered Representative 
Mike Limoges, LUTCF, FIC Registered Representative 

Box 109, Alcester, SO 57001 



Market 
"Your Home Owned Store" 

602 9th Street 
Hawarden, IA. 

51023 

Making Lives A Little Sweeter.' 

Joel & Susie Henrichs 
Ph. (605) 763-5029 

711 W. Cedar 
Beresford, SD 57004 

BUCK 00 
BAR AND GRILL 

Hudson, SO 

GREAT PLACE FOR FOOD AND FRIENDS 

RIBS, PRIME RIB, STEAKS, CHOPS, BURGERS, 
CHICKEN and GREAT APPETIZERS 

605-984-2832 

E-Mail: fatdaddy@bmtc.net 

A Family Owned Business 

~Stens 
Power Equipment Parts 

['DIXOn) 
Z1R.Riding Mowers 

100 Larson Ave. Hudson, S.D. 
57034 

800-300-2085 
Distributers: 

Outdoor Power Equipment 

Double your engine warranty 
on your Outdoor Power 

Equipment 
- Call for Details -

Ads 89 



Than vou to the following 
sponsors of the AHHS Cubene 

** David B. Helgvold, D.D.S. ** 

**Francis J. Paronish, D.M.D. ** 

** Gearhan and lliams Insurance** 

** Hair Expressions ** 

**Pami a** 

** Smith Law Otnce** 

**Bonderson's Napa** 

90 Ad 

D11!5 store 
106 East 2nd street 
Alcester, SD 57001 

( 605 )-934-2244 

"Your Friendly Drugstore" 

Total Stop Food 

P.O. Box 305 
Alcester, SO 57001 

Phone: 
934-1818 

Owners: Jeff Nielson and Jerry Nielson 

Stitr.~P~~ 
._. ••••. ~I ~ &tJr, ""'/1((/N 

102 Ea~t 21frl cftie-eet 

(605 )-931-2580 

U/a$ Mri lf/1(? cfehlu.e~ 

SOUTHEASTERN ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE 

P.O. Box 105, Highway 11 North 
Alcester, SD 57001 
(800)-333-2859 
(605)-934-1961 

SOUI'B ))JUUri'AJ~)IJ(;A'I10N i\SSO(U'I10N/l\T~\ 

Advocating New Direction 
For Public Education 

Alcester- Hudson 
Education Association 



west SiouX 
veterinarians' 

Dr. Dick ]ohHSOH 

Dr. Jeff vawt Hof 
HAWARDEN, IA 

552-2812 

McKellips Insurance Agency 
P.O. Box 136, Second and Iowa 

Alcester, SD 57004 

OwenBuum 

<C ~~lrrg 
~ •!)~ 

~~')'' ~ 1: 

Alcester- Hudson 
Athletic Booster Club 

Support the 
Cubs 

fHEER-
(!ONQ~TUlATIONSI WE Af!.E SO PROUD 

Of VOU. VOU HAVE ALWAYS gEEN VERY 
SPEQfAL 10 AU. OF US. THE gEST Of LUQil 
fN VOUR Fl/M!E- WE KNOW VOU WfU. 1>0 
WEU.. f!.Ef.1EHEER, WE Af!.E ALWAYS THEf!.E 
FOR VOU. WE LDIJE VOUI 

l>Al>, 1-101-1, Qf!.EQ, PAUlA, ANl> f.1AQV 
Ads 91 



end 
A lasting memory. 

Though the year began with a 
tragedy, the students celebrated 

Ryan's memory by planting a Maple 
tree. Kyle Reppe. Mr. Quick. Lynise 
Johnson , Jared Barnes and Kendra 
Witt plant the tree sponsored by the 

senior class. 

All my bags are packed . . . 
An unidentified student is ilhou­

etted against the afternoon sun. 

"I b 
Desperadoes. 

(L-R) Luke 
Merrick. 

Christopher 
Doty, Dustin 
Havlin, Josh 
Yaeger, and 

Josh Nyreen 
head for the 

door after an 
early dismis al 

from school. 

92 

of 

Layout by Noelle Melchizedek 

As we progress to the next 

level, whether it be college, 

beginning a new grade, or 

starting high school, remem­

ber: this year was the end of 

days that led you to new 

beginnings. Like students 

through the hallways, so 

were the days of our lives. 













October 31, 1985- August 24, 2000 

Ryan P. Sommervold 

Students' 
Memorial. 

Students 
how their 

love for Ryan 
by hanging a 
po ter on his 

locker. 

We dedicate this yearbook to the memory of Ryan. 

During the first week of school, Alcester-Hudson 
lost one of its own. Ryan Sommervold, a freshman, 
was killed in a car accident on the way home fron1 
football practice. Not only a student, but a son, 
brother, neighbor, friend, and classmate was lo t. 
To those who struggled with this death, he wa 
g , bu otfo ot e . His pi ·tlive o ·nal fu . 



Who did "'hat? Look for the answers in the: 

Colophon 
Advisor 

Mrs. Melissa 
call-a-phone call-a-phone call-a-phone call-a-phone 

Byington Student Life 
Nicole Jacobson 

Senior Editor Tena "Rena" 
Noelle Melchizedek Westling 

Junior Editor Emily Reiss 
Marit Serck 

Sports 
Academics/ Steffanie Liston 

Organizations Amber Smith 
Megan Akland Rebecca Schreur 
Sarah McMinn 

People 
Amy Larsen 

Amelia Peterson 
Cassie Persing 

Steffanie Liston 
Emily Reiss 

Nicole Jacobson 

Ads & Index 
Amelia Peterson 
Tena Westling 
Cassie Persing 
Amber Smith 

Programs 
Emily Reiss 
Rebecca Schreur 
Amy Larsen 

Technical Specifications 
Cover Design: Marit Serck 
Copy Font: Bookman 
Caption Font: Bookman 
Copy size: 10 pt. 
Caption size: 8 pt. 
Publisher: Jostens 
Am. of Film: 34 rolls of 24 exposure film 
No. of Photos: 850 (approx.) 
Black & White Pages: 92 
Color Pages: 8 
Hours Spent Toiling: 2300+ (approx.) 
Number of Staff: 12 
Number of Advisors: 1 



NO 
PARKING 

ANY 
TIME 


